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Dorothy Menasco 

From: Trina Collins ~Collins@RSBattorneys,com] 

Sent: 

To: Filings@psc,state.fl.us 

C C :  

Subject: 

Importance: High 

Attachments: PSC Clerk 14 (E-file Response and Estimate Schedules to Data Req 2).ltr.pdf 

Friday, April 03, 2009 3:58 PM 

jphoy@uiwater.com; pcflynn@uiwater.com; dswain@milianswain.com; frankdenjup@att.net; Curt Mouring; 
Ralph Jaeger; Martin Friedman; Christian W, Marcelli; Trina Collins 

Filing in Docket No. 080249-WS; Labrador Utilities, Inc.3 Application for an Increase in Water and Wastewater 
Rates in Pasco County, Florida 

a. Mart in S. Friedman, Esq. 
Christian W. Marcelli, Esq. 
Rose, Sundstrom & Bentley, LLP 
Sanlando Center 
2180 W. State Road 434, Suite 2118 
Longwood, FL 32779 
Phone: (407) 830-6331 
Fax: (407) 830-8522 
Email: & d m a . n @ r s b a t t o r n e m  

cmarcelli@rsbattorneys.com . 

b. Docket No.: 080249-WS; Labrador Utilities, Inc.’s Application for Increase in  Water and Wastewater Rates in Pasco 
County, Florida - Filing Labrador Utilities, Inc.‘s responses t o  Staff’s Second Data Request, I tem No. 1 wi th  supporting 
documentation, and documentation in  support of the Utility’s response t o  I tem No. 2. 

c. Labrador Utilities, Inc 

d. 66Pages 

e. Letter t o  Commission Clerk and responses t o  Staff‘s Second Data Request, I tem No. 1 wi th  supporting documentation, 
and documentation in support of the Utility’s response t o  I tem No. 2. - 66 pages. 

4/3/2009 



L w   OFFICE^ 

ROSE, SUNDSTROM & BENTLEY, LLP 
2548 RthlRSTONE PINES DRI\+ 
TALLAHISEE, FLORIDA 32301 

(850) 877-6555 
Fa\ (850) 656-4029 

www.rsbarrorneys con, 

REPLI TO C ~ N T R A L  Fionim OFFlCr 

April 3,2009 

E-FILING 

CENTRAL FLORIDA OFFICE 
S,wimno CFNTER 
2180W. ST,ITEROAD~~~,SLIIT~ 2118 
Lmmvmn, FLORIDA 32779 
(4071 830-6331 
FAX (407) 830-8522 

Ann Cole, Commission Clerk 
Office of Commission Clerk 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 32399 

RE: Docket No. 080249-WS; Labrador Utilities, Inc.'s Application for an Increase in 
Water and Wastewater Rates in Pasco County, Florida 
Our File No.: 30057.157 

Dear Ms. Cole: 

Enclosed for filing in the above-referenced docket is Labrador Utilities, Inc.'s 
response to Staffs Second Data Request, Item No. 1 with supporting documentation, and 
documentation in support of the Utility's response to Item No. 2. 

Should you or the Staff have any questions regarding this filing, please do not 
hesitate to give me a call. 

Very truly yours, 

Of Counsel 
CWM/tlc 
Enclosures 

cc: John Hoy, Chief Regulatory Officer (w/enclosures) 
Patrick C. Flynn, Regional Director (w/enclosures) 
Ms. Deborah Swain (w/enclosures) 
Mr. Frank Seidman (w/enclosures) 
Curtis Mouring, Division of Economic Regulation (w/enclosures) 
Ralph Jaeger, Esquire, Office of General Counsel (w/enclosures) 



Labrador Utilities, Inc. 
Docket No. 080249-WS 

Rose, Sundstrom & Bentley - Estimate to Complete Through PAA Order 

Description 

Unbilled time through 03/31/09 

relephone conferences and communications with client 
regarding rate case issues 

Respond to Staffs data requests; Telephone conferences with 
client, consultants and Staff regarding same 

Review audit report; Conference with client regarding response 
to same; prepare response to same 

Review and assist in responding to customer complaints and 
issues raised at customer meeting 

Review Staffs recommendations; Conferences with client and 
consultants regarding same 

Prepare for and travel to Tallahassee to attend Agenda 

Telephone conferences and communications with client and 
consultants 

Review PAA Order; Conference with clients and consultant 
regarding PAA Order 

Telephone conferences and communications with client, 
consultants and Commission Staff 

Draft revised tariff sheets, notice of new rates and other 
implementing documentation 

Letter, telephone conferences and communications with 
Commission Staff 

Miscellaneous post-PAA noticing and filing matters, COA's final 
rate case expense, reports, etc. 

Hours 

16.3 

15.0 

8.0 

NA 

3.5 

6.0 

15.0 

10.0 

7.0 

6.0 
~ 

3.5 

5.0 

5.0 

Total Estimated Hours To Complete Through PAA: 100.3 hrs. x $320/hr. = $32,096.00 
ape (;p1 r r i p  :? T I ,  - CA-E 



Labrador Utilities, Inc. 
Docket No. 080249-WS 

Management & Regulatoly Consultants -Estimate to Complete Through PAA 

Frank Seidman Hours Hourly Rate Total 

Assist with responses 
to data requests 

9.0 $145.00 $1,305.00 

Prepare for and 
attend Agenda Conference 3.5 $145.00 $507.50 

Expenses (travel, etc.) $250.00 

Total estimate to complete 12.5 $145.00 2,062.50 



Labrador Utilities, Inc. 
Docket No. 080249-WS 

Millian Swain & Associates - Estimate to Complete Through PAA 

Principal: Hours Rate Total 
Deborah Swain 3.0 $180.00 $540.00 

Senior Accountant: 

Maria Bravo 13.0 $140.00 $1,820.00 

Total Estimate to Complete Through PAA: $2.36o.00 



LABRADOR UTILITIES, INC. 

STAFF’S SECOND DATA REQUEST 
RESPONSE TO ITEM NO. 1 

Staff requested the following information as part of its March 19, 2009, Second 
Data Request: 

DOCKET NO. 080249-WS 

1) On MFR Schedules B-7 and B-8, Lines 1 through 3, Labrador reflects an 
increase for salaries & wages of $27,551 or 143.87% for water and 
$34,730 or 316.62% for wastewater. Labrador also reflects an increase of 
$6,390 or 139.82% for water and $6,148 or 134.32% for wastewater, for 
“employee pensions & benefits”. Labrador asserts that the reason for these 
increases is due to “annualization, cost of living increases, and the need for 
additional employees.” On MFR Schedules B-7 and B-8, the Utility reflects 
an adjusted test year amount of $8,595 for water and $8,410 for 
wastewater for Contractual Services-Other, which represents an increase of 
$7,699 or 859.23% for water and $7,517 or 841.78% for wastewater. 
Labrador stated that the reason for this increase was: “The need for 
temporary employment has increased, giving rise to this account. 

a. Given the fact that the Utility had included pro forma salary and 
pensions & benefits adjustments for annualization, cost of living 
increases, and the need for additional employees, please explain 
why Labrador did not make a corresponding adjustment to decrease 
Contractual Services-Other for the “temporary employment” during 
the test year. 

b. Please state whether the $7,699 increase for water and $7,517 for 
wastewater in Contractual Services-Other for “temporary 
employment” represents an unamortized amount. If not, state the 
term of amortization. 

RESPONSE: 

(la) While the Company believes there could be a slight decrease to this 
account, there have been additional WSC and Florida employees hired 
since the preparation of the MFR. If Staff recommends a reduction to 
Contractual Services - Other, an additional increase to salaries, payroll 
taxes, and pension and benefits must be considered. The Company also 
notes that only $1,327 ($1,502 booked plus the credit adjustment of $175 
from the allocation adjustment) of the $17,005 is related to temporary 
employment. Please see the attached general ledger showing the total of 
$17,024.75 from the per books numbers and ($20.71) from the allocation 
adjustment. The Company is providing the entire Contractual Services - 



Other general ledger and the invoices from WSC and from the regional 
office related to temporary employment that was allocated, as requested in 
the RAI, and the corresponding allocation calculations. It is also providing 
the allocation workpaper from which the ($20.71) is derived. The 
Company will provide any additional invoices for Contractual Services - 
Other upon request. Please note that the regional allocation booked was 
incorrect for the test year, so the quarterly regional GLs provided will not 
tie to what was allocated. The allocable balance was never updated each 
quarter, and reflects the regional office balance of the first quarter in each 
allocation quarter. This was one of the items remedied in the allocation 
revision workpaper, and the revisions to this are included in the ($20.71) 
amounts. 

(lb) No contractual service expense could represent an unamortized amount, 
because contractual services (being expenses) reside on the income 
statement. All of the contractual service expenses are full test year 
amounts, and are not part of any amortization; therefore there is no 
amortization period to state. 



LABRADOR UTILITIES, INC. 
DOCKET NO. 080249-WS 
STAFF'S SECOND DATA REQUEST 
1Q ALLOCATION OF WSC TEMPORARY EMPLOYMENT 

SE.60 
Distribution of General Expenses 
3/31/07 

02-0005 259102 

N* N a m e -  Balance C o d e -  
Account m t  Adiusted Distribution 106 

6369003 Temp Empl. 20,412 1 104 

Water Service Corp. 
Indirect Expense Allocation Percentage 
Codes 1 ,2 ,3  
3/31/07 

Comvanv 
Number Comvanv Name 

05 Apple Canyon 
06 Camelot 
07 Charmar 
08 Cherry Hill 
09 Clarendon Hills 
IO Hilldale Manor 
11 County Line 
12 DelMar 
13 Ferson Creek 
14 Galena Territory 
15 Killamey 
16 Lake Holiday 
17 Lake Wildwood 
18 Northem Hills 
20 Lake Marian 
21 Wildwood 
22 Valentine 
23 Walk-up Woods 
24 Whisp.Hills/Pist./Sun 
25 Holiday Hills 
26 Medina 
27 Westlake 
28 Cedar Bluff 
29 Harbor Ridge 

Customer 
Customer Eauivalent 

Esuivalents Percentaee 
@, 3/31/07 

1,341 
322 

53 
258 
363 

0 
118 
37 

568 
2,585 

352 
1,920 

708 
265 
292 
195 
70 

220 
2,340 

243 
473 
634 
132 
48 1 

m 
0.585% 
0.141% 
0.023% 
0.112% 
0.158% 
0.000% 
0.052% 
0.016% 
0.248% 
1.129% 
0.154% 
0.838% 
0.309% 
0.116% 
0.127% 
0.085% 
0.031% 
0.096% 
1.021% 
0.106% 
0.207% 
0.277% 
0.058% 
0.210% 
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30 Great Northem 
32 Peach Orchard 
33 Harrco 
34 UI of Nevada 
35 Spring Creek 
36 Lousiana Water Service 
38 Utilities Inc. of Louisiana 
40 Utilities, Inc. of Maryland 
41 Colchester 
42 Greenridge Utilities, Inc. 
43 Provinces Utilities, Inc. 
44 Maryland Water Service 
47 Massanutten 
50 Holiday Service 
51 Westgate 
52 Utilities, Inc. of Pennsylvania 
53 Penn Estates 
55 Skidaway 
56 Elk River 
57 Montague WaterISewer Co 
60 Twin Lakes Utilities 
61 Tierre Verde 
62 Lake Placid 
64 Eastlake 
65 Charleston Utilites 
66 Pebble Creek 
67 Alafaya Utilities, Inc. 
68 Utilities, Inc. of Longwood 
69 Wedgefield 
70 CWS (South Carolina) 
71 Utilities Services of SC 
72 Cypress Lakes 
73 UI of Eagle Ridge 
74 Southland Utilities 
75 United Utility Co. 
79 Tega Cay Water Service 
80 CWS of NC 
83 CWS Systems, Inc. 
86 Carolina Trace 
87 Transylvania 
88 Mid-County Services, Inc. 
89 Lake Utility 
90 UIF 
91 MilesGrant 
92 Tennessee Water Service 
94 Hutchinson Imgation 

101 Sanlando 
103 Sandalhaven 
104 Bayside 
105 Southgate 
106 Labrador 
107 Pennbrooke 

362 
0 

1 I O  
3,175 
4,030 
7,523 
7,418 

0 
169 
929 

1,507 
1,092 
3,637 

573 
746 

2,159 
2,551 
7,442 

335 
932 

4,650 
508 
240 
909 

1,491 
2,211 
7,319 
1,806 
2,3 13 

13,779 
6,046 
1,773 
2,532 

173 
1,171 
2,618 

30,135 
8,969 
2,113 
2,072 
2,075 
9,912 
8,123 
1,642 

280 
161 

16,463 
985 
244 

2,883 
1,167 
2,082 

0.158% 
0.000% 
0.048% 
1.386% 
1.759% 
3.284% 
3.238% 
0.000% 
0.074% 
0.406% 
0.658% 
0.477% 
1.587% 
0.250% 
0.325% 
0.942% 
1.114% 
3.249% 
0.146% 
0.407% 
2.030% 
0.222% 
0.105% 
0.397% 
0.651% 
0.965% 
3.195% 
0.788% 
1.010% 
6.015% 
2.639% 
0.774% 
1.105% 
0.076% 
0.511% 
1.143% 

13.155% 
3.915% 
0.922% 
0.905% 
0.906% 
4.327% 
3.546% 
0.717% 
0.122% 
0.070% 
7.187% 
0.430% 
0.107% 
1.259% 
0.509% 
0.909% 
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108 Hutchinson Island 
109 Sandy Creek 
120 North Topsail 
121 Carolina Pines 
122 Bradfield Farms 
123 Nero 
133 Sky Ranch 
135 Bermuda 
140 Central Nevada 
150 WSC of Indiana 
151 Indiana Water Service 
160 WSC of Kentucky 
165 WSC of Georgia 
93 Bio Tech 

Total 

294 0.128% 
282 0.123% 

2,820 1.231% 
321 0.140% 

1,610 0.703% 
188 0.082% 
578 0.252% 

8,738 3.814% 
9,292 4.056% 

300 0.131% 
922 0.402% 

4,080 1.781% 
1,978 0.863% 

178 0.078% 

229,079 100.000% 
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LABRADOR UTILITIES, INC. 
DOCKET NO. 080249-WS 
STAFF'S SECOND DATA REQUEST 
1Q ALLOCATION OF REGIONAL TEMPORARY EMPLOYMENT 

Distribution of Florida Office Expenses 
SE 90-FLORIDA 
3/31/07 

259102 
Sub - -  UIF-T/Ei Amount - % Account LABRADOR Amount 

TEMP. EMPLOYMENT - CLERICAL 601 6369003 10,627 1.78% 0645 6369003 183 



LABRADOR UTILITIES, INC. 
DOCKET NO. 080249-WS 
STAFF'S SECOND DATA REQUEST 
2Q ALLOCATION O F  WSC TEMPORARY EMPLOYMENT 

SE.60 
Distribution of General Expenses 
6/30/07 

02-0005 259102 - N a m e -  Balance -de 

6369003 Temp Empl. 41,002 1 210 

Account Account Adiusted Distribution 106 

Water Service Corp. 
Indirect Expense Allocation Percentage 
Codes 1,2,3 
6/30/07 

Customer 

&&g Comuanv Name 

05 Apple Canyon 
06 Camelot 
07 Charmar 
08 Cherry Hill 
09 Clarendon Hills 
10 Hilldale Manor 
I 1 County Line 
12 DelMar 
13 Ferson Creek 
14 Galena Territory 
15 Killamey 
16 Lake Holiday 
17 Lake Wildwood 
18 Northem Hills 
20 Lake Marian 
21 Wildwood 
22 Valentine 
23 Walk-up Woods 
24 Whisp.HillsPist./Sun 
25 Holiday Hills 
26 Medina 
27 Westlake 
28 Cedar Bluff 
29 Harbor Ridge 

Customer Eauivalent 
Equivalents Percentaee 

6/30/07 CODE 1 

1,344 
324 

53 
258 
358 

0 
118 
36 

559 
2,587 

353 
1,917 

71 1 
265 
293 
195 
69 

219 
2,333 

242 
476 
647 
132 
480 

0.586% 
0.141% 
0.023% 
0.112% 
0.156% 
0.000% 
0.052% 
0.016% 
0.244% 
1 .l28% 
0.154% 
0.836% 
0.310% 
0.116% 
0.128% 
0.085% 
0.030% 
0.095% 
1.017% 
0.106% 
0.208% 
0.282% 
0.058% 
0.209% 
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30 Great Northern 
32 Peach Orchard 
33 Harrco 
34 UI of Nevada 
35 Spring Creek 
36 Lousiana Water Service 
38 Utilities Inc. of Louisiana 
40 Utilities, Inc. of Maryland 
41 Colchester 
42 Greenridge Utilities, Inc. 
43 Provinces Utilities, Inc. 
44 Maryland Water Service 
47 Massanutten 
50 Holiday Service 
51 Westgate 
52 Utilities, Inc. of Pennsylvania 
53 Penn Estates 
55 Skidaway 
56 Elk River 
57 Montague WaterISewer Co 
60 Twin Lakes Utilities 
61 Tierre Verde 
62 Lake Placid 
64 Eastlake 
65 Charleston Utilites 
66 Pebble Creek 
67 Alafaya Utilities, Inc. 
68 Utilities, Inc. of Longwood 
69 Wedgefield 
70 CWS (South Carolina) 
71 Utilities Services of SC 
72 Cypress Lakes 
73 UI of Eagle Ridge 
74 Southland Utilities 
75 United Utility Co. 
79 Tega Cay Water Service 
80 CWS of NC 
83 CWS Systems, Inc. 
86 Carolina Trace 
87 Transylvania 
88 Mid-County Services, Inc. 
89 Lake Utility 
90 UIF 
91 Miles Grant 
92 Tennessee Water Service 
94 Hutchinson h g a t i m  

101 Sanlando 
103 Sandalhaven 
104 Bayside 
105 Southgate 
106 Labrador 
107 Pennbrooke 

362 
0 

I IO 
3,233 
4,163 
7,545 
7,437 

0 
169 
928 

1,508 
1,095 
3,648 

574 
743 

2,161 
2,549 
7,400 

335 
930 

4,665 
508 
207 
902 

1,457 
2,203 
7,297 
1,785 
2,323 

13,774 
6,046 
1,776 
2,531 

1 74 
1,171 
2,605 

30,273 
8,997 
2,133 
2,069 
2,075 
9,901 
8,080 
1,644 

279 
161 

16,427 
1,045 

244 
2,844 
1,176 
2,088 

0.158% 
0.000% 
0.048% 
1.410% 
1.815% 
3.290% 
3.243% 
0.000% 
0.074% 
0.405% 
0.658% 
0.477% 
1.591% 
0.250% 
0.324% 
0.942% 
1.111% 
3.227% 
0.146% 
0.406% 
2.034% 
0.222% 
0.090% 
0.393% 
0.635% 
0.961% 
3.182% 
0.778% 
1.013% 
6.006% 
2.636% 
0.774% 
1.104% 
0.076% 
0.511% 
1.136% 

13.201% 
3.923% 
0.930% 
0.902% 
0.905% 
4.3 1 8% 
3.523% 
0.717% 
0.122% 
0.070% 
7.163% 
0.456% 
0.106% 
1.240% 
0.513% 
0.910% 
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108 Hutchinson Island 
109 Sandy Creek 
120 North Topsail 
121 Carolina Pines 
122 Bradfield Farms 
123 Nero 
133 SkyRanch 
135 Bermuda 
140 Central Nevada 
150 WSC of Indiana 
151 Indiana Water Service 
160 WSC of Kentucky 
165 WSC of Georgia 
93 Bio Tech 

Total 

294 0.128% 
290 0.126% 

2,829 1.234% 
329 0.143% 

1,609 0.701% 
191 0.083% 
579 0.252% 

8,727 3.805% 
9,290 4.051% 

310 0.135% 
919 0.401% 

4,096 1.786% 
1,975 0.861% 

178 0.078% 

229,329 100.000% 
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LABRADOR UTILITIES, INC. 
DOCKET NO. 080249-WS 
STAFF'S SECOND DATA REQUEST 
2Q ALLOCATION OF REGIONAL TEMPORARY EMPLOYMENT 

Distribution ofFlorida Offce Expenses 
SE 90-FLORIDA 
6/30/07 

259102 
Sub UIF-TIB Amount - % Account LABRADOR Amount 

TEMP. EMPLOYMENT - CLERICAL 601 6369003 10,627 0.77% 0645 6369003 190 



LABRADOR UTILITIES, INC. 
DOCKET NO. 080249-WS 
STAFF'S SECOND DATA REQUEST 
3Q ALLOCATION OF WSC TEMPORARY EMPLOYMENT 

SE.60 
Distribution of General Expenses 
9/30/07 

&Qm 259102 

N* N a m e B a l a n c e  C o d e -  
Account Account Adiusted Distribution 106 

6369003 Temp Empl. 24,802 1 126 

Water Service Corp. 
Indirect Expense Allocation Percentage 
Codes 1 ,2 ,3  
9/30/07 

Number ComDanv Name 

05 Apple Canyon 
06 Camelot 
07 Charmar 
08 Cherry Hill 
09 Clarendon Hills 
10 Hilldale Manor 
11  County Line 
12 DelMar 
13 Ferson Creek 
14 Galena Temtory 
15 Killamey 
16 Lake Holiday 
17 Lake Wildwood 
18 Northem Hills 
20 Lake Marian 
21 Wildwood 
22 Valentine 
23 Walk-up Woods 
24 Whisp.HillsiPist./Sun 
25 Holiday Hills 
26 Medina 
27 Westlake 
28 CedarBluff 
29 Harbor Ridge 

Customer 
Customer Equivalent 

Equivalents Percentaee 
@, 9130107 CODE 1 

1,340 
325 

53 
258 
362 

0 
1 I6 
37 

568 
2,590 

352 
1,919 

713 
262 
293 
196 
70 

220 
2,352 

243 
475 
645 
132 
480 

0.580% 
0.141% 
0.023% 
0.1 11% 
0.157% 
0.000% 
0.050% 
0.016% 
0.246% 
1.121% 
0.152% 
0.831% 
0.308% 
0.113% 
0.127% 
0.085% 
0.030% 
0.095% 
1.018% 
0.105% 
0.206% 
0.279% 
0.057% 
0.208% 
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30 Great Northern 
32 Peach Orchard 
33 Harrco 
34 UI of Nevada 
35 Spring Creek 
36 Lousiana Water Service 
38 Utilities Inc. of Louisiana 
40 Utilities, Inc. of Maryland 
41 Colchester 
42 Greenridge Utilities, Inc. 
43 Provinces Utilities, Inc. 
44 Maryland Water Service 
47 Massanutten 
50 Holiday Service 
51 Westgate 
52 Utilities, Inc. of Pennsylvania 
53 Penn Estates 
55 Skidaway 
56 Elk River 
57 Montague WateriSewer Co 
60 Twin Lakes Utilities 
61 Tierre Verde 
62 Lake Placid 
64 Eastlake 
65 Charleston Utilites 
66 Pebble Creek 
67 Alafaya Utilities, Inc. 
68 Utilities, Inc. of Longwood 
69 Wedgefield 
70 CWS (South Carolina) 
71 Utilities Services of SC 
72 Cypress Lakes 
73 UI of Eagle Ridge 
74 Southland Utilities 
75 United Utility Co. 
79 Tega Cay Water Service 
80 CWS of NC 
83 CWS Systems, Inc. 
86 Carolina Trace 
87 Transylvania 
88 Mid-County Services, Inc. 
89 Lake Utility 
90 UIF 
91 Miles Grant 
92 Tennessee Water Service 
94 Hutchinson Irrigation 

101 Sanlando 
103 Sandalhaven 
104 Bayside 
105 Southgate 
106 Labrador 
107 Pennbrooke 

362 
0 

112 
3,242 
4,216 
7,599 
7,457 

0 
169 
928 

1,507 
1,095 
3,641 

572 
742 

2,161 
2,548 
7,390 

335 
925 

4,663 
1,208 

209 
901 

1,442 
2,203 
7,276 
1,759 
2,324 

13,769 
6,031 
1,779 
2,531 

170 
1,163 
2,630 

30,356 
9,018 
2,148 
2,058 
3,355 
9,835 
8,049 
1,642 

281 
161 

16,423 
1,045 

249 
2,845 
1,175 
2,086 

0.157% 
0.000% 
0.048% 
1.403% 
1.825% 
3.289% 
3.228% 
0.000% 
0.073% 
0.402% 
0.652% 
0.474% 
1.576% 
0.248% 
0.321% 
0.935% 
1 .l03% 
3.199% 
0.145% 
0.400% 
2.018% 
0.523% 
0.090% 
0.390% 
0.624% 
0.954% 
3.149% 
0.761% 
1.006% 
5.959% 
2.610% 
0.770% 
1.096% 
0.074% 
0.504% 
1.138% 

13.139% 
3.903% 
0.930% 
0.891% 
1.452% 
4.257% 
3.484% 
0.711% 
0.122% 
0.069% 
7.108% 
0.452% 
0.108% 
1.231% 
0.509% 
0.903% 
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108 Hutchinson Island 
109 Sandy Creek 
120 North Topsail 
121 Carolina Pines 
122 Bradfield Farms 
123 Nero 
133 Sky Ranch 
135 Bermuda 
140 Central Nevada 
150 WSC of Indiana 
151 Indiana Water Service 
160 WSC ofKentucky 
165 WSC of Georgia 
93 Bio Tech 

Total 

294 0.127% 
283 0.122% 

2,842 1.230% 
333 0.144% 

1,610 0.697% 
192 0.083% 
579 0.251% 

8,675 3.755% 
8,963 3.879% 

308 0.133% 
930 0.403% 

4,111 1.779% 
1,963 0.850% 

178 0.077% 

231,043 100.000% 

Page 11 of 24 



LABRADOR UTILITIES, INC. 
DOCKET NO. 080249-WS 
STAFF'S SECOND DATA REQUEST 
3 9  ALLOCATION OF REGIONAL TEMPORARY EMPLOYMENT 

Distribution of Florida ONiiee Expenses 
S E  90-FLORIDA 
9/30/07 

Sub - -  UIF-TIB Amount - ?4 - Account LABRADOR Amount 

TEMP. EMPLOYMENT - CLERICAL 601 6369003 10,627 1.79% 0645 6369003 185 



LABRADOR UTILITIES, INC. 
DOCKET NO. 080249-WS 
STAFF'S SECOND DATA REQUEST 
4Q ALLOCATION OF WSC TEMPORARY EMPLOYMENT 

SE.60 
Distribution of General Expenses 
12/31/07 

02-0005 259102 

Number N a m e -  Balance C o d e -  
Account Account Adiusted Distribution 106 

6045 6369003 Temp Empl. 61,997 1 318 

Water Service Corp. 
Indirect Expense Allocation Percentage 
Codes 1,2,3 
12/31/07 

Number ComDanv Name 

05 Apple Canyon 
06 Camelot 
07 Charmar 
08 Cherry Hill 
09 Clarendon Hills 
IO Hilldale Manor 
11 County Line 
12 DelMar 
13 Ferson Creek 
14 GalenaTerritory 
15 ffillarney 
16 Lake Holiday 
17 Lake Wildwood 
18 Northern Hills 
20 Lake Marian 
21 Wildwood 
22 Valentine 
23 Walk-up Woods 
24 Whisp.Hills/F'ist./Sun 
25 Holiday Hills 
26 Medina 
27 Westlake 
28 Cedar Bluff 
29 Harbor Ridge 

Customer 
Customer Equivalent 

Eauivalents Percentage 
@, 12/31/07 

1,341 
324 
53 

258 
363 

0 
117 
38 

569 
2,596 

352 
1,926 

711 
265 
293 
195 
70 

220 
2,353 

242 
475 
644 
131 
483 

&&i 

0.582% 
0.141% 
0.023% 
0.112% 
0.157% 
0.000% 
0.051% 
0.016% 
0.247% 
1.127% 
0.153% 
0.836% 
0.308% 
0.115% 
0.127% 
0.085% 
0.030% 
0.095% 
1.021% 
0.105% 
0.206% 
0.279% 
0.057% 
0.210% 
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30 Great Northern 
32 Peach Orchard 
33 Harrco 
34 UI of Nevada 
35 Spring Creek 
36 Lousiana Water Service 
38 Utilities Inc. of Louisiana 
40 Utilities, Inc. of Maryland 
41 Colchester 
42 Greenridge Utilities, Inc. 
43 Provinces Utilities, Inc. 
44 Maryland Water Service 
47 Massanutten 
50 Holiday Service 
51 Westgate 
52 Utilities, Inc. of Pennsylvania 
53 Penn Estates 
55 Skidaway 
56 Elk River 
57 Montague WatedSewer Co 
60 Twin Lakes Utilities 
61 Tierre Verde 
62 Lake Placid 
64 Eastlake 
65 Charleston Utilites 
66 Pebble Creek 
67 Alafaya Utilities, Inc. 
68 Utilities, Inc. of Longwood 
69 Wedgefield 
70 CWS (South Carolina) 
71 Utilities Services of SC 
72 Cypress Lakes 
73 UI of Eagle Ridge 
74 Southland Utilities 
75 United Utility Co. 
79 Tega Cay Water Service 
80 CWS of NC 
83 CWS Systems, Inc. 
86 Carolina Trace 
87 Transylvania 
88 Mid-County Services, Inc. 
89 Lake Utility 
90 UIF 
91 Miles Grant 
92 Tennessee Water Service 
94 Hutchinson Imgation 

101 Sanlando 
103 Sandalhaven 
104 Bayside 
105 Southgate 
106 Labrador 
107 Pennbrooke 

361 
0 

112 
3,189 
4,125 
7,614 
7,486 

0 
169 
928 

1,505 
1,095 
3,639 

574 
742 

2,161 
2,529 
7,417 

335 
925 

4,661 
1,208 

207 
891 

1,450 
2,189 
7,269 
1,779 
2,313 

13,749 
6,020 
1,779 
2,526 

174 
1,160 
2,641 

30,343 
9,027 
2,158 
2,053 
3,355 
9,734 
8,029 
1,650 

278 
161 

16,428 
1,043 

241 
2,863 
1,180 
2,082 

0.157% 
0.000% 
0.049% 
1.384% 
1.790% 
3.304% 
3.249% 
0.000% 
0.073% 
0.403% 
0.653% 
0.475% 
1.579% 
0.249% 
0.322% 
0.938% 
1.098% 
3.219% 
0.145% 
0.401% 
2.023% 
0.524% 
0.090% 
0.387% 
0.629% 
0.950% 
3.155% 
0.772% 
1.004% 
5.967% 
2.613% 
0.772% 
1.096% 
0.076% 
0.504% 
1.146% 

13.168% 
3.918% 
0.937% 
0.891% 
1.456% 
4.224% 
3.485% 
0.716% 
0.121% 
0.070% 
7.129% 
0.453% 
0.105% 
1.242% 
0.512% 
0.903% 
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108 Hutchinson Island 
109 Sandy Creek 
120 North Topsail 
121 Carolina Pines 
122 Bradfield Farms 
123 Nero 
133 Sky Ranch 
135 Bermuda 
140 Central Nevada 
150 WSC of Indiana 
151 Indiana Water Service 
160 WSC of Kentucky 
165 WSC of Georgia 
93 Bio Tech 

Total 

294 0.127% 
283 0.123% 

2,848 1.236% 
329 0.143% 

1,606 0.697% 
191 0.083% 
579 0.251% 

8,529 3.702% 
8,753 3.798% 

304 0.132% 
929 0.403% 

4,084 1.773% 
1,961 0.851% 

178 0.077% 

230,427 100.000% 
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LABRADOR UTILITIES, INC. 
DOCKET NO. 080249-WS 
STAFF'S SECOND DATA REQUEST 
4 9  ALLOCATION OF REGIONAL TEMPORARY EMPLOYMENT 

Dish-ibution of Florida Office Expenses 
SE YO-FLORIDA 
12/31/07 

Sub 
-1 259102 

UIF-TIB Account Amount "/. Accaunt LABRADOR Amount 

TEMP. EMPLOYMENT - CLERICAL 252104 6369003 6045 10,627 1.79% 259102 6045 190 



63 W 
1.36761 

338.00 

920 m 

81528 
1376W 
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imi ROBERTHALF MANAGEMENT RESOURC 
(IF) KOOBERTRALP M*NAGEMLNT RESOURC 
(194) ROBERT HALF MANAGEMENT RESOURC 
(191) ROBERT HALF MANAOEMENT RESOURC 
(192) ROBERT HALF MANAGEMENTRESOURC 
1191, ROBERT HALF MANAGEMENT RESOUKC 



LABRADOR UTILITIE$ INC. 
DOCKET NO. 080149-WS 
STAFF'S SECOND DATA KEQUESl 
REGIONAL TEMPORARY EMPUlYMENT 2W7 CL FOR ITEM (IB) 

(11) 53292'1 I47B'OFFICET 
( I I )  53086.1 Id7POFFICET 

(55) SE 5 AIP ACCRUAL 
156) SE 5 &?ACCRUAL 

748.W 09&AP.MVDOI-89 SIC nltlched documantatition 
149.m 09GAP.MVDOl-89 see itflchcd documenmion 

598.60 09LkAP.MVDOI-89 SIC sltlchcd documentation 
557.12 WO-AP.INVD-01-89 sce amchcd documenation 
522.30 WO-AP.MVD-OI-PI s r r  amchcd docummtation 
598.60 090-AP.WVD-01-91 SIC *ruched documentation 
696.60 090-AP.WVD-O1-91 SIC iltlched docummution 
748.W 090-AP.MVD-01-91 SIC W h s d  do-mtnion 
598.60 2113l2W7 090-SEO5.6A-01-38 rrcnulforinvoice41229-lin. I 1  
139.28 W0.AP.W-02-99 SIC attackd documentation 
598.40 090-AP.WVD-02.99 SCI a c h e d  documentation 
598.40 WO-AP.MVD-02-103 E_ attached dacummtation 
7dS.W WO-AP.MVD-02-106 sce attach4 dosummfntlm 

748.W WO-AP.INVUO3-IZ2 SIC attached documentation 
748.W 

598.40 090-REVERSE.JE-02-3T revmrl olrccnul ma& in Jaw forinvoicc41229 - line I I 

748.00 
762.03 
448.80 
769.04 4 m W 7  090-SE05.6A-03-44 reversed m line 22 
769.M U6/2W? WGSE05.6A-0345 lccnul  for inuoic~46040- line 23 

769.04 41612W7 090-SE05.6A-03-46 remml of lint20 
I I2.1U.01 I 1,517.M I I 10,626.97 I 

76'1.04 
748.W 
598.60 

769.04 
748.W 
715.28 
715.28 
748.W 
691.90 
598.60 
776.05 
162.03 

769.04 
769.M 

748.W 
715.28 

640.90 
773.50 
574.w 09&AP.MVD-06-126 SIC mached docwnmtatition 

1,116.05 WC-AP.MVD-06-126 SIC a c h e d  documentation 
I 11.744.47 I 3.W1.36 I I 8.743.11 I 

776.05 
617.10 
867.21 

7 e . w  
198.90 
7U.W 
299.20 
776.05 
762.03 
729.30 

776.05 
617.10 

950.30 09GAP.MVD-07-99 SIC a c h e d  documentation 
'150.30 O'IGAP.MVD-07-IOI SIC a c h e d  dacumentltion 
884.W 09GAP.MVD-07-IO4 sce attacbd documentation 
685.10 WGAP.MVD-07.106 SIC a c k d  documentalion 

09GAP.MVD-08-103 sce a c h e d  dosumentation 
09GAP.MVD-08.109 SIC a c h e d  documentation 
09GAP.MVD-08-lO9 SIC a c h e d  documentation 
09&4P.MVD-O8-I I I sce smckd  documcniation 
09GAP.m-08-1 I3 sce a c k d  docummfntion 
DLIO-AP.IN"D~OB-116 Ice a s h 4  .3ocumennll"on 
WGREVERSE.JE-08-74 rev-] o fvmul  ma& in July fa i n o v k  56361 -line 49 

81612W7 09MEO5.6A-07-38 rcnu l  for inoke  56361 -line 49 

718.W 
91712W7 WGSE05.6A-08-44 
91712W7 09GSEOI.6A-08-44 

r c n u l  for invoice 59152 - line 57 
rrcml for invoice 59352 - line 58 

WO-AP.MVD-09.106 SIC attacheddocumenfldm 
09GAP.MVD-09.106 sec attached docummim 
09GAP.MVD-09-110 see amchcddocmntation 

635.80 09GAP.MVD-09.110 see attached documenmition 
659.18 WGAP.WVD-09-II2 see attached docummion 

776.05 WGREVERSEJE-09-48 r e v e d  of a<-I made in August for invoice 59152. line 57 
617.10 ~ a ~ ~ v ~ m ~ m 0 9 - 4 8  revcrui ofrc-i mdc in A U ~ W  for invoice 59352 -line 58 

711.28 1014t2007 OPC-SEO5.6AWd8 l c c r u l  for invoice 6176d - l i n ~  65 
I 13,394.95 I 2,141.15 I I 11,253.80 I 



LABRADOR UTILITIES, INC 
DOCKET NO. 08OU9-WS 
STAFF'S SECOND DATA REQUEST 
REGIONAL TEMPORARY EMPLOYMENT 2007 GL FOR mEM (3B) 

715.28 
476.85 

663.85 
224.40 
149.60 
691.90 
504.90 
511.52 
149.60 
6M.60 

09CLAP.WVD-10-113 see amrhcd humentation 
W & A P . ~ - l & l 1 4  SIC amched dorurnentltion 
W~-P.EVERSE.JE-IO-~L rrveoal of I C E ~ I  mdc in September m invoice 61764 - line 65 
09O-AP.DWI-I0-116 E= altlckd documentation 
WO.AP.MVD-I&118 Y e  attached documentation 
090-AP.MW-I 1-107 Y e  amchtddocummtatim 
W0-AP.INvD-II-IW SIC amchcddocummtation 
M&AP.MVD-II-III see mmchcddorummwion 
090-AP.INVD-11-113 III awhed  docummutian 
090-AP.D"DI 1-113 III nttlchsd docummution 
090-AF.RiVD-I 1-113 III nttached docummation 

(715.28) 

(65) 61764.1 1478.OFFICE T 
166) 62603.1 1478'0FFlcE T 
(67) 090'SE05.6A.09*48 4 10-01-2 
(68) 62944*lld78*OFFICE T 
(69) MM3*11478*OFFICE T 
(70) 64425.1 1478*OFFICE T 
(71) 64168*11478*OFFICE T 
(72) 65588*11478*OFFICE T 
(13) 66234'11478*OFFICE T 
(14) 66133*11478*OFFICE T 
(75) M433*ll478*OFFICET 
(76) 67176.1 I478*OFFICE T 149.60 090-AP.D"DI 1-111 3cc mackd doeurnentation 
(n) ROBERT HALF MTERNATIONAL INC 15577 660.25 I212OI2WI w Y C  attached damentation 
(78) ROBERT HALF INTERNATIONAL INC 12691 233.75 IUl212007 P" =e amchcd docmenbtim 
(79) ROBERT HALF INTERNATIONAL INC I1639 357.12 lU6R007 W see altlchcd humentltion 
(80) ROBERTHALFMTERNATIONAL INC IO155 531.52 IU312007 w SII -bed documentltim 
(81) ROBERT HALF NERNATIONALMC 10156 748.00 1U3i2007 w E_ m d x d  daummtation 
(82) SE05.6A AP ACCRUAL ZEiOS (531.52) I2ll12007 JE rwen.1 of line 84 
(83) SEO5.6A APACCRUAL 2EiOS (748.00) 121112CQl JE ,<""Ed of 1i"C 85 
(Wj SEO5.6AAPACCRUAL 2EiOS 531.52 !low2007 JE nvmed on line 82 
(85) SEOI.6AAPACCRUAL 2E+OS 748.00 Ill3oROm JE nvmedanlinc83 
(86) SEO5.M AP ACCRUAL 2E+OS 531.52 1113012007 JE rwencd on line 88 
(87) SEO5.M AP ACCRUAL 2E+O5 748.00 1113012001 JE rrvenod on line 89 
(88) SE05.6A AP ACCRUAL 2E+O5 (531.52) 1113W2007 JE nvend of line 86 
(89) SEOS.6A AP ACCRUAL 2EiOS (748.00) Ill3012007 JE revend ofline 87 

I 10,011.58 I (3,274.32)l I 6,737.26 I 
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LABRADOR UTILITIES, INC. 
""CliFT NO "X"l*LWP 

106 * 693 * 

259102.549s 

106 * 8000 * 

259102.6050 

106. 8000 * 

259102.6045 

106' 80W * 

259102.6035 

106 * 8000 * 

5361000 --METER READING 
40532'14878'KEN'S BU 
43447'14878'KEWS BU 
45364*14878'KEN'S BU 
48056*14878'KENS BU 
50445*14878*KEN'S BU 
54011*14878'KEN'S BU 
SE 5 A@ ACCRUAL 
56445'14878'KEN'S BU 
58523*14878*KEN'SBU 
106*SEO5.6A*07*11 2 08-06-2 
61014*14878*KEWS BU 
SE 5 AIP ACCRUAL 
64547'14878'KEN'S BU 
106'SEOS.6A*IO*IJ 5 11-06-2 
66865*14878'KEN'S BU 

625 KEWS BUSH HOG SERVICE 
METER READING 

6369090 --OTHER DIR OUTSIDE SERWCES 
SE.60.WSC.DIST 
SE.M.WSC.DIST 
SE.60.WSC.DIST 

248804 SE60-1U3112007 
248965 SE60-  12131107 
248804 SE60-1213112007 

OTHER OUTSIDE SERVICES 

6369003 --TEMP EMPLOY - CLERICAL-. 
SE.M).WSC.DIST 
SE90. ALLOC 
SE.W.WSC.DIST 
SE90.FLA 
SE90.FLA 
SE.W.WSC.DIST 

248804 SE60-I23112007 
248808 SE 90 - 1213112007 
248965 SEM). 12131107 
248804 SEW-1213112007 
248954 SEW - IU31/07 
248808 S E 9 0 -  1213112007 

TEMP EMPLOY -CLERICAL 

6369005 --PAYROLL SERVICES- 
SE.60.WSC OlST 
SE.M wsr nisT . . ~ ~ ~ ~  
SE.M.WSC.DIST 

248804 SE60-lU3112007 
248965 SE 60 - 12131107 
248804 SE60-1213112W7 

PAYROLL SERVICES 

6369006 --EMPLOY FINDER FEES 
SE.60.WSC.DIST 
SE.60.WSC.DIST 

586 
586 
586 
586 
585 
586 
586 
586 
586 

586 
586 
586 

586 

1Cf.AP.INVD-07-23 

106-AP.INVD08-23 
10bAP.INVD08-27 
IObREVERSE.JE-08-. 
106-AP.IMm09-25 

106-AP.INVD-I 1-20 
106-REVERSEIE-I I-. 

81612007 106-SE05.6A-07-11 

( 5 8 6 )  

I11612007 IO6SE05.6A-IO-14 

(586) 
IO~.AP.INVDI 1-24 

586 IU1912W7 OV 

I 8202  1 (1,172)l I 7,029.75 1 

321 
233 

293 
293 

1213112007 JE 
lU3112007 JE 

(293) 1213112007 JE 
I 1,140 1 (767)) I 373.w 1 

104 
183 
210 
190 
185 
126 

911312007 061-SE60.CYA-03-05 
912112007 061-SEW.CYA-03-05 
I01912007 061-SE60.CYA-06-05 
101912007 061-SEW.CYA-06-05 
I11112007 061-SE90.CYA-09-03 
111612007 061-SE60.CYA-09-03 

318 1213112007 JE 
I86 1213112007 JE 
318 1213112007 IE 

(318) I213112007 JE 
186 IU3112W7 JE 

(186) 1213112007 JE 
I 2,006 I (50411 I I ,502.00~ 

86 
65 
78 

119 
I19 ~~~ 

(119) 

I I 467 I (119)l 348.W I 

513 
582 

911312007 061-SE60.CYA-03-05 
101912OQ7 061-SE60.CYA-06-05 
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106 * 

259102.5735 

SE.a.WSC.DIST 517 111612007 061-SEW.CYA-09-03 
EMPLOY FMDER FEES 

248804 SE60-1213112007 281 1213mon7 

248804 SE60-12/3112007 (281) 1213112007 
248965 SE ~ - 1 2 1 3 i 1 0 7  281 1U3112007 

I I 2,174 I (28111 1,893.00 I 

6369007 --COMPUTER MAINT-- 
1,041 9113lZW7 061-SESI.CYA-03-02 

101912007 061-SE5I.CYA-06-04 
1,504 111612007 061-SE51.CYA-09-03 

SESl .COMPUTER 
SES I .COMPUTER 1,265 
SESI.COMPUTER 

COMPUTER MAINTENANCE 
248x19 SESI -camp. 12131107 1,126 1213112007 IE 
248970 SESI - 1 ~ 3 1 1 0 7  1,126 iu31iznn7 JE 
248819 SESl -Comp. 12/31/07 (i.1261 121311zn07 IE 

I I 6,062 I (1,126)l 4,936.00 I 

6369009 --COMPUTER-AMORT & PROG COST 
SE51.COMPUTER inn 9/13/2007 061-SESKYA-03-02 
SESI.COMPLiTER 70 101912007 061-SESI.CYA-06-04 
SES I .COMPUTER (56) 111612007 061-SE5l.CYA-09-03 

COMPUTER AMORT & PROG COST 
248819 SESl  -Camp. 12131107 523 1213112Kl7 IE 
248970 SESI . 1 ~ 3 1 1 0 7  523 1U3112007 I E  
248819 S E S l  -Comp. 12131107 (523) 1213112007 JE 

1,216 I (579)l I 637.00 1 

6369012 --INTERNET SUPPLIER- 
SESl .COMPUTER 
SE5I.COMPUTER 
SE5I.COMPUTER 

INTERNET SUPPLIER 
24x819 SESI .comp. 12131107 
248970 SESl - 12/31/07 
248819 SE51 - Comp. 12131107 

TOTAL PER GENERAl 

85 
167 

19 

9/13/2007 061-SES1.CYA-03-02 
101912007 061-SE5l.CYA-06-04 
111612007 061-SESLCYA-09-03 

1213112007 I E  35 
35 12/31/2007 IE 

(35) i213112007 IE 
I 341 I (391 I 306.001 

EDGER I 21,608 1 (4,583)l I 17,024,751 

PER ALLOCATION ADJUSTMENT 
--OTHER DlR OUTSIDE SERVICES 20 
--TEMP EMPLOY - CLERICAL-. (175) 
--PAYROLL SERVICES-. 20 
--EMPLOY FINDER FEES-. 113 
--COMPUTER MAMT-- (2) 
--COMPUTER-AMORT & PROG COST 12 
-4NTERNET SUPPLIER-- (9) 

 TOTAL PER ADJUSTMENT I 165 I (18611 I (20.71d 

GRAND TOTAL I 21,773 I (4,769)l I 17.004.04 I 

Page 23 of 2 4  



40 

38 
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IW7 FLORIDA KATE CASES 
HISTORICAL DATA ENDlNG MARCH 31.2W7 
NORTHBROOK EXPENSE ADJUSTMENTS FOR COMPUTER EXPENSES 

403 
6201720 
620"720 
6361116 
6161716 
6361736 
675i7775 
mnis 

6%9,466 
6,166 
9,278 

157.780 



2wI n O R m A R A T E  CASES 
HlSlORlCaL DATAENDING MARCEJI, 2007 
NORTHBROOK EXPENSE ADlUsTMEllTS FOR INSURANCE EXPENSES 

659’10’10 6591759 olha I”JY_ICC $530,556 52,870 6773 52.097 
(6510,156 $2,870 5713 $2,097 
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w1p a-3 
l g  2007 

2007 K O R l D A  RATE CASES 
HISTORICAL DATA ENDING MARCH 31,2007 
NORTHBROOKEXPENSE ADJUSTMENTS FOR OFFICE AND GENERAL EXPENSES 

Labrador Utilities. Inc. 
Accovnl Number LEQ&Nwk Accocmt Name Comoanv 002 B a l m  (11 Lab rador Allocation 03107 AllaaflDn B w k  AdiuSNIenl 

4032090 
4032091 
4032093 
4032097 
4081100 
4081121 
4192000 
4272090 
7048055 
6759005 
6759009 
6759011 
6759012 
6759013 
6329002 
6329013 
6329014 
6338001 
6369003 
6369005 
6369006 
6369090 
6509090 
6708001 
7048050 
ti759001 
6759004 
6759006 
6759007 
6759008 
6759010 
6759014 
6759090 
6759110 
6759120 
6759125 
ti759130 
6759210 
6759220 
6759230 
6759260 
6759290 
6759330 
7758370 
7758380 
7758390 

403 
403 
403 
403 
408 
408 
419 
427.2 
6041704 
6201720 
6201720 
6201720 
6201720 
6201720 
6321732 
6321732 
632,732 
6331733 
6361736 
6361736 
6361736 
6361736 
6501750 
6701770 
6751775 
6751775 
6751775 
6751775 
6751775 
6751775 
6751775 
6751775 
6751775 
6751775 
6751775 
6751775 
6751775 
6751775 
6751775 
6751775 
6751775 
6711775 
6751775 
6751775 
675fl75 
6751775 

Depreciation - Onice S ~ C L  (3) 
Depreciation - Office Fum. (3) 
Depreciation - Telephones (3) 
Depreciation - Communication Eqpt (3) 
P r o m  & Other General Tsar 
Real Eskte Tan 
1nferest - Interra. (2) 
SiT In1 Erp other (2) 

portage 
off SUPPlY stores 
Envelopes 

Cleaning Supplies 

Office Educatioflrain Erp 

Bill Slock 

Audit Fees 
Accomting SNdien 
Tax ReNm Review 
Legal F e e  
T a p  Employ - Claical 
Faymll Service$ 
Employ Finder Fees 
Other Outride Services 
Other TransponationExpenEe 
Agency Expense 
Employee Ed Erpenres 
Publications, Subscriptiom, & Tapes 
Printing & Bluep~ntr 
UPS & Air Freight 

X-X 
Reim ofoff Emp Exp. 
Memberships 

Office Telephone 
Oftice Elemiic 
omce Wale? 
OniceGas 

Landscaping, Mowing,Snow 
Office Garbage Removal 
Repair Off Mach & HeaIing 
Other Office Main1 
Omeraton - Membershim 

printing Customer service 

othnoftice Expenre 

office Cleaning sew 

516,973 
7.464 
68 I 

1,642 
(15,114) 
32,951 

34,685 
8,049 

30,852 
14,349 

6,750 
1,016 

41.000 
113,225 
11,250 
7,297 
20,412 
16,987 
100,761 
(93,137) 
3,605 
6,138 
165 

1,073 
4,802 
5,445 
2,135 
1,050 
374 
747 

24,301 
1.977 
7.380 
1,292 
3,627 
7,575 
5,030 
738 

1,582 
8,865 

99 

592 

4 
9 

(82) 
178 

40 

188 
44 
78 
167 
37 
5 

222 
612 
61 
39 

110 
92 
545 

19 
33 
I 
6 
26 
29 
12 
6 
2 
4 

131 
I 1  

7 

41 
27 
4 
9 
48 

1 

(504) 

40 

20 

$89 
50 
4 

(79) 
173 
479 
(52) 
182 
53 
75 
162 
35 
5 

209 
577 
57 
37 
104 
86 
513 
(4741 

18 
31 

1 
5 
25 
36 
I t  
6 
2 
4 

127 
10 
39 
7 
19 
40 
26 
4 
8 
46 
I 

42 
222 

1 

1 
2 

(01 

(01 
2 
13 

Meals &Related Erp 8,185 44 

Other Misc General 79,750 43 I 406 25 
Bank S m  Charges 43,533 235 

$577,561 53,124 $3,421 ($297) - 
(1) Balances are kken fmm 03B1107 allocation bmk. 
(2) Rather than allocation book balancer, the% balances have been zeraed omt LD account for the fscf lhat they are pmi o f l k  

(3) Balancer for deprsciation have been mtated to rcnsf the c-t depreciation PdVI. 
UtiliQ'S capital ItJnCNE. 
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2007 ELORmA RATE CASES 
B I ~ O R I C a L D ~ T ~ E N D M G M * R C A 3 1 . 1 0 0 1  
REGIONAL O R l C E  EXPENSES 

11,499 
3,036 
3,379 
1,643 
7.226 
9.6,l 

217 
10,627 
1,581) 

919 
2,697 

165 

168 $61 $7 
46 16 I O  
51 19 12 
25 25 

. .  
0 1  

6 
66 
46 

7 
7s 
13 

3% 
4.379 
3,074 . .  
3,111 17 S4 (7) 
2,115 44 4n 4 
3,750 57 61 (8) 

180 3 3 (0) 

44 (44) 
2,584 39 39 

30,SJJ 570 525 45 
$97,597 $1596 $1,462 1134 



2WI FLDRlDA KATE CASES 
HISTORICALDATAENDING JUNE30.2W7 
NORTHBROOK EXPENSE ADJUSTMENTS FOR COMPUTER EXPENSES 

,",D bl 
zq tan 



IW1 FLORmA RATE CASES 
HlSTORlCU DATA ENDLNG JURINE 30, Im7 
NORTABROOK EXPENSE ADJUSTMENTS FOB msmmcE EXPENSES 

6599090 619rlS’) O U m l n s m c e  6S16.215 12,792 S77J 12,019 
5516215 12,792 1771 12,019 
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2007 FLORIDA RATE CASES 
HISTORICAL DATA ENDING JUNE 30,2W7 
NORTHBROOK EXPENSE ADJUSTMENTS FOR OFWlCE AND GENERAL EXPENSES 

d p  b-3 
Zq 2007 

Lsbrsdor Utilities. Inc. 
A ~ ~ o u n t  Number USOA Number Account Namp Cam~anv w 2  Balance (1) Labrador Allocation 06107 Allrration Book Adiusment 

4032090 
4032091 
4032093 
4032097 
4081100 
4192000 
4272090 
7048055 
7048050 
675W05 
6759009 
6759011 
6759013 
6329002 
6329014 
6338001 
6369003 
6369005 
6369046 
6369090 
6509090 
6708001 
6759001 
6759004 
6759006 
6759007 
6759008 
6759010 
6759012 
6759090 
6759110 
6759120 
6759125 
6759130 
6759210 
6759220 
6759230 
6759260 
6759290 
7758365 
7758370 
7758380 
7758390 

403 
403 
403 
403 
408 
419 

427.2 
6041704 
6041704 
6201720 
6201720 
6201720 
6201720 
63Z732 
63Z732 
6331733 
6361736 
6361736 
6361736 
6361736 
6501750 
6701770 
6751775 
6751775 
6751775 
6751775 
6751775 
6751775 
6751775 
6751775 
6751775 
6751775 
6751775 
6751775 
6751775 
6751775 
6751775 
6751775 
6751775 
6751775 
6751775 
6751775 
6751775 

Depreciation - Onice Srmct. (3) 
Depreciation - Office Fum. (3) 
oepreciation - Telephoner (3) 
Depreciation - Communication W t ( 3 )  
Property & other G-1 Tar 
Interest - 1nterro. (2) 
SIT In1 Erp other (2) 
onice EducationlTrain Exp 
Employee Ed Expcnrer 
POEtage 
off supply stores 
Envelopes 
Cleaning Supplier 
Audit Fees 
Tax Rplum Review 
Legal F e r  
Temp Employ- C l e f i d  

Employ Finder Fees 
Other Outside Services 

Agency Expense 
Publications, Subsniptions. & T a p e  
Printing & Blueplino 
UPS &Air Freight 

XemX 
Reim ofoff Emp Exp. 
Bill Stock 
Other Office Expense 
Onice Telephone 
onice Elechc 
onice water 
onice Gas 
office Cleaning sen 
Landscaping, Mowing,Snow 
Office Garbage Removal 
Repair Off Mach & Heating 
Other Onice Mainf 
TraveVLodging 
Me& & Related Erp 
BanL seni Charges 
Other M i x  General 

Paymll Services 

Otherrranspo~tio"  Expipenre 

Riming cnstomer service 

$16,973 
7,464 

681 
258 

17,837 

19,546 
775 

8,897 
5,391 

31,6% 
811 

(32,286) 
11,250 
25,878 
41,002 
12,591 

113,533 
62,696 

4,955 
1,644 

953 
5,153 
4,911 

737 
1,046 

783 
12,848 
5,500 
2,384 
8,178 

187 
1,520 
7,575 

13,335 
16 

4.302 

$92 
40 
4 
I 
96 

106 
4 

48 
29 

171 
4 

(175) 
61 

140 
222 

68 
614 
339 

27 
9 
5 

28 
27 
4 
6 
4 

69 
30 
13 
44 

1 
8 

41 
72 
0 

23 

$87 
41 

4 

92 
475 

100 
4 

47 
28 

163 
4 

58 
133 
210 

65 
582 
321 

25 
8 
5 

26 
26 
4 
5 
4 

66 
28 
12 
42 

I 
8 

39 
69 

22 
81 

201 
38 

332 

(85) 

(1%) 

$5 
(1) 
(0) 

I 
4 

85 
6 
0 
1 
1 
8 
0 

3 
7 

12 
3 

32 
18 
2 
1 
0 
2 
1 

(0) 
I 
0 
3 
2 
I 
2 
0 
0 
2 
3 
0 
I 
4 

11 
2 

19 

(475) 

(9) 

10,035 54 51 3 
$558,189 $3,019 163,256 ($237) - - 

(1)  Balances are bken horn 06130107 allocation book. 
(2) Rather than allocation bmk balances, thew balances have bem r n a d  out u, account for the fact b t  they are pan of the 

(3) Balancer for depreciation have been restated u) reflect thc e m  depreciadon rates. 
"tilily's capita1 E r n C l u T e .  



1007 ZLORmA RATE CASES 
HISTORICAL DATA ENDING JUNE 30.Zm7 
REGIONAL OFFICE EXPENSES 

L.b..&. "lilitir,. 1°C. 

Account Number USOA Nlunbe 

51.499 
1,114 
1,379 
1,617 
7,228 
5 m o  

s i  
8,743 
2,864 
1,422 

416 

3,912 
3.211 
3.151 
1.381 

Labrador Allocaim 

568 
I? 
i l  
21 

109 
76 

132 
13 
21 

wip b 4  
Iq 2001 

4,050 61 61 (6) 
540 8 3 5 

46 146) 
3239 49 49 

24.623 159 517 (88) 
61.122 (1139) $85.072 51,383 



1 0 7  FLORlOAKATE CASES 
HlSTORlCAL DATA ENDING SEPTEMBERJO, 2W7 
NORTHBROOK EXPENSE ADJUSTMENTS FOR COMPUTER EXPENSES 



Labridor Ulililies, 1°C. 
Amant  Number U S O A N d r  .AccountNanie CanroaovOOZ Balance (1) Labrador Allocation 09107 Allocation Bmk AdiUrrmaU 

6599090 6591759 Other In i~~ance  $558,168 13,019 $615 S2.404 
$558,168 63,019 $615 S2.404 - 

( I )  Balancer arc &cn from 09130107 allocation book, but UT adjusted 10 orcludc lifc hruraoce for former 
dirccforr and fiduciary palicies for m e n t  director% and rynsm wci f ic  mlicier. 
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ZOO7 FLORIDA RATE CASES 
HISTORICAL DATA ENDING SEPTEMBER 30,1007 
NORTHBROOK EXPENSE ADJUSTMENTS FOR OF'FlCE AND G E N E U  EXPENSES 

r l p  c-3 
39 ZOO7 

Labrador Utilitits. I n c  
AccountNumber USOANumber ACCDwllName Com~any 002 Balance 111 Labrador Aliocatian 09107 Allocation Bwk Adlurrmenf 

4032090 
4032091 
4032093 
4032097 
4081100 
4192000 
4201000 
4272090 
7048050 
7048055 
6759005 
6759009 
6759011 
6759012 
6329002 
6329013 
6329014 
6338001 
6369003 
6369005 
636pw6 
6369090 
6509090 
6708001 
6759001 
6759004 
6759006 
6759007 
6759008 
6759010 
6759013 
6759014 
6759090 
67591 i o  
6759120 
6759125 
6759130 
6759210 
6759220 
6759230 
6759260 
6759290 
7758370 
7758365 
7758380 
7758390 

403 
403 
403 
403 
408 
419 
420 

427 2 
6041704 
6041704 
6201720 
6201720 
6201720 
6201720 
632732 
632732 
632732 
6331733 
636fl36 
6361736 
636/736 
6361736 
6501750 
6701770 
6751775 
6751775 
6751775 
6751775 
6751775 
6751775 
6751775 
6751775 
b751775 
6751775 
6751775 
6751775 
6751775 
6751775 
6751775 
6751775 
6751775 
6751775 
6751775 
6751775 
6751775 
6751775 

Depreciation - Office Srmct (31 516.988 592 586 56 
Depreciation - OfficeFum. (3) 8,872 48 45 3 
Depreciation - Telephones (3) 681 4 3 1 
Depreciation - Communication E q t  (3) (433) (2) (21 
mperty & Omer General Tax 17,838 96 91 5 
interest- Infeno. (21 445 (445) 
IDC (2) (1,4441 1,444 
SIT In1 Exp Other(2) (46) 46 
Employee Ed Exppenses 15,272 83 17 66 
Office Educationi7rain Exp 3,364 18 78 (60) 
Po8tage 11,520 62 59 3 
OtTSupply stores 9,030 49 46 3 
E73"dopeS 41,764 226 213 13 
Bill Sock 14,028 76 71 5 
Audit Fees 41,044 222 209 13 
ACCounting SNdier 24,565 133 125 8 
Tax Ream Review 11.zso 61 57 4 
Legal Fees 22,449 121 I I 4  7 
Temp Employ - ClRlCal 24,802 134 126 8 
Psymil Sewicei 15,375 83 78 5 
Empl~y Findm Feer 101,736 550 517 33 
Other Outride Ssrvice! 45,868 248 233 IS  
Other Transpamion 6,510 35 33 2 
Agency EKpenrC 5,038 27 26 I 
Publications, Subscriptions, & Taper 2,183 12 iI 1 
Printing & Bluep~ntr 6,608 36 34 2 
UPS & Air Freight 1,685 9 9 0 
Printing Customer Service 284 2 I i 
XerOX 1,391 8 7 I 
Reim ofoff Emp Exp. 528 3 3 (0) 
Cleaning svpp1ies 1,211 7 6 I 
MdCQIShjps 1,567 8 8 0 
other m l c e  Enpenre 10.721 58 55 3 
Office Telephone 168,523 91 I 858 53 
office E l e c ~ i c  11,079 60 56 4 
office water 787 4 4 0 
office Gas 914 5 5 (0) 
office c1eamng ser" 10.400 56 53 3 
Landscaping, Mowing,Snow 5.228 28 27 I 
Ofice Garbage Remow1 1,495 8 8 0 
Repair Off Mach 81 Heatlng 125 1 I (0) 
OtherOlliiceMaint 26,271 142 134 8 
Meals &Related Exp 5,580 30 28 2 
TraveVLdging 68,385 370 348 22 
Bank S m  Charges 31,799 172 162 IO 
Other Mist General 82,885 448 422 26 

$817,165 $4,744 $3.422 $1,322 - 
( I )  Balances are taken from 09130107 allocation bwk. 
(2) Rather than allocation b w k  balances, there balances have hcen remed out m acmunt for the fact that k y  are pm ofthe 

(3) Balances for depreciation have been mtated to reflect the camct depreciation ram. 
UtilifY'S capital SmrCNre. 
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REGIONAI OFFICE EXPENSES 

Labrador Ulilitia. Inr. 
Account Nwber U SOA Nymber 

$4.499 
3.113 
1,381 
1,653 

4 l . E  
5,631 

11251 
69 

3,164 
1,994 

208 
3,187 
3,310 
4,731 
1,679 
3,903 

90 

217 
2.813 

434 

3 
14 
I O  
71 
69 
59 

I 

31,558 626 531 95 
$IJZ,J89 12.130 SIC75 $651 
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1007 FLORlDA RATE CASES 
H~STORICAL DATA ENDlNG DECEMBERILlW7 
NORTHBROOK EXPENSE ADJUSTMENTS FOR COMPUTER EXPENSES 



ZOO7 FLOUIDA RATE CASES 
HISTORICAL DATA ENDING DECEMBER 31,2007 
NORTHBROOK EXPENSE ADJUSTMEmS FOR INSURANCE EXPENSES 

d p  E-2 
4q 2w7 

Libridor Utilities. 1°C. 
AccountNumher USOANumk r Accaunt Namq Comnany W 2  BPIWCE (1) Labrador Allocation 12/07 Allocation B w k  Adiurmenf 

6599090 6591759 OUlcrlnruranse $562,269 $3,041 $1,881 $I,IW 
$562,269 $3,041 51,881 $l,IW 

(I) Bllaos~s me fakm from 12131107 allocation hook. but ace adjusted to exclude life lnsurvlcc for fomrr 
dimdon md fiduciary policies for ammt direnor%, and system rpccific policies. 



2007 FLORIDA RATE CASES 
HISTORICAL DATA ENDING DECEMBER 31,2007 
NORTHBROOK EXPENSE ADJUSTMENTS FOR OFFICE AND GENERAL EXPENSES 

Labrador Utilities. In<. 
Account Number US0 A Number Account Name 

4032090 
4032091 
4032093 
4032097 
4081100 
4081121 
4192000 
4201000 
4272090 
7048050 
7048055 
6759005 
6759009 
6759011 
6759012 
6329002 
6329013 
6329014 
6338001 
6369003 
6369005 
6369006 
6369090 
6509090 
6708001 
6759001 
6759004 
6759006 
6759007 
6759008 
6759010 
6759013 
6759014 
6759090 
6759110 
6759120 
6759125 
6759130 
6759210 
6759220 
6759230 
6759260 
6759290 
7758370 
7758365 
7758380 
7758390 

403 
403 
403 
403 
408 
408 
419 
420 
427.2 
6041704 
6041704 
6201720 
6201720 
6201720 
6201720 
632732 
632732 
632732 
6331733 
6361736 
6361736 
636736 
6361736 
6501750 
6701770 
6751775 
6751775 
6751775 
6751775 
6751775 
6751775 
6751775 
6751775 
6751775 
6751775 
6751775 
6751775 
6751775 
6751775 
67517775 
6751775 
6751775 
6751775 
6751775 
6751775 
675177.5 
6751775 

Depreciation - offce SlNFL (3) 
Depreciation - Oftice F m .  (3) 
Depreciation - Telephones (3) 
Depmiation - Communication Wt (3) 
Property & Other General Tax 
Real Estate Tar 
lnmerf - In-. (2) 
IDC (2) 
SIT I", Erp Other (2) 
Employee Ed Exparer 
Oftice Educatioflrain Erp 
Postage 
ONSupply Stores 
Envelopes 
Bill Stock 
Audit Fees 
Accounting Studies 
Tax Rerum Review 
Legal Fees 
Temp Employ - Clerical 
Payroll Services 
Employ Finder Fees 
Other Ourside Services 
Other Transpaation 
Agency Expense 
hblicatians, Subsmptions, & Tapes 
Printing & Blueprints 
UPS &Air Freight 
Printing Curtomer Service 
X-X 
Reim of Off Emp Exp. 

Membmhipr 
Other Office E~pmse 
Office Telephone 
Oftice Elcc?xic 
office warn 
oftice Gas 

Landscaping, MowingSnow 
Oftice Garbage Removal 
Repair Off Mach & Healing 
Other Offcc Main1 
Meals & Relaled Exp 
TravellLodging 
Bank Sew Charger 
OtherMinc General 

Cleaning svpp1ies 

oflice cleaning Sew 

wip e-3 
4q 2007 

Comoanv 002 Balance (11 m a d m  Allocation 12/07 Allocation Bmk Adiurment 

$16,988 
8,872 
681 
(433) 

(17,034) 
34,871 

(4,304) 
19,024 
74,814 
14,860 
30,995 
24,159 
151,936 
36,597 
18,250 
48.000 
61,!?97 
23,136 
54,925 
51,248 
7,880 
1,507 
2,292 
8,621 
1.901 
1,882 
1,202 
(1,685) 
1,544 
(2,314) 
45,301 
149,875 
8,W3 
796 

2,000 
5.500 
4,189 
696 
I78 

18.054 
(21,184) 
122,237 
66,654 

(23) 
103 
405 
80 
168 
131 
822 
198 
99 
260 
335 
125 
297 
310 
43 
8 
12 
47 
10 

245 
81 I 
48 
4 

I1 
30 
23 
4 
I 

98 
(115) 
661 
360 

(22) (1) 
97 6 
382 23 
76 4 
159 9 
124 7 
778 44 
187 11 
93 6 
246 I4 
318 17 
119 6 
281 16 
293 17 
40 3 
8 0 
12 0 
44 3 
10 0 
10 0 
6 I 

232 13 
767 44 
45 3 
4 0 

10 I 
28 2 
21 2 
4 (0) 
1 (0) 

(W (6) 
92 6 

626 35 
341 19 

3,360 18 17 I 
$1,084,910 $5,868 54,213 $1,655 - 

(1) Balances are aka fmm 12131107 allocation book. 
(2) Rather than allocation bmk balances, thea balances have hem znoed out 10 account for &e fact that they are p a l  of lhe 

(3) Balances for depreciation have been restated to r e f l s f  the comcf depreciation rates. 
utiliyr capitll stluENn. 
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NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NiA 
NIA 

252IW 
252100 
252IW 
252100 
252100 
252100 
252100 
252100 
2 5 2 I M  
252IW 
252100 
252100 
2521w 
252100 
252IW 
252100 
252100 
252100 
252109 
252109 

$4.119 
3,121 
3369 
1,653 

41,125 
1.666 

1207 
69 

2,750 
2,710 

848 

1.721 
2.198 
2,7111 
2,488 
,.SI3 

180 

149 
2.763 

162 
4, 
51 
25 

620 
71) 

63 

12107 Alloution Bmk Adiuiunmt 

27,*45 508 514 (261 
5111,627 $1,790 51.508 $282 











ERC COUNT 12107 
ALL UI OPERATING COMPANIES 

SmtS 

Illinair companies 

Indiana Companies 

014 Cmelof 
014 Camelat 

018 C h m  

022 CherryHill 

025 Holiday Hills 

026 Clarendon 

027 Wesflake 
027 Weiflakc 

034 CounlyLine 

038 DelMar 

042 Fnmn Creek 
042 Fnmn Creek 

046 GalenaTerriMy 
046 Galena Territory 

048 HarborRidgc 
048 HarbarRidgc 

049 GreifNonhnn 

050 Killuoey 

066 Northern Hills 
066 NonhernHillr 

070 LakcMarian 

078 Wddwood Wuer Sew c o  

082 Valmline 

086 Wak-up Woods 

090&062 ~ i ~ p . H i l l d P i ~ t . l S ~  

096 Mrdina 

098 CcdarBlur7 

011 Apple Canyon Usage 
010 Apple Canyon Avail 

055 Lake Holiday Usngs 
054 LaLs Holiday Avail 

059 Lake W i l d w d  U~age  
058 Lake Wildwwd Avail 

Total Illinnois 

28W282 TwinL8kor 
28W282 Twin Lake8 

W 
5 

W 

W 

W 

W 

W 
S 

W 

W 

W 
S 

W 
S 

W 
S 

W 

W 

W 
S 

W 

W 

W 

W 

W 

5 

S 

W 

216.0 
215.0 

53.0 

257.6 

242.0 

362.9 

432.6 
422.8 

117.4 

75.5 

382.0 
374.0 

2,186.9 
818.2 

323.0 
319.0 

361.0 

352.0 

172.0 
185.0 

293.0 

195.0 

70.0 

220.0 

2,352.5 

475.2 

131.0 

895.0 
1,784.0 

1,869.0 
226.0 

172.5 
951.0 

0.07% 
0.07% 

0.02% 

0.09% 

0.08% 

0.13% 

0.15% 
0.15% 

0.04% 

0.03% 

0.13% 
0.13% 

0.75% 
0.28% 

0.11% 
0.11% 

0.12% 

0.12% 

0.06% 
0.06% 

0.10% 

0.07% 

0.02% 

0.08% 

0.81% 

0.16% 

0.05% 

0.31% 
0.62% 

0.64% 

0.08% 

0.16% 
0.33% 

0.15% 

0.02% 

0.09% 

0.08% 

0.13% 

0.30% 

0.04% 

0.03% 

0.26% 

1.04% 

0.22% 

0.12% 

0.12% 

0.12% 

0.10% 

0.07% 

0.02% 

0.08% 

0.81% 

0.16% 

0.05% 

0.92% 

0.72% 

0.49% 

17,802.1 6.14% 6.14% - 
3.127.1 

S 3.068.6 
1.08% 
1.06% 2.14% 
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IS1 

1501149 
lSOll49 

Ohio Companies 
246 
245 

Kmfucky Companies 

162 
170 

Florida Companicr 
640 
640 

646 

645 

641 
641 

643 
643 

644 
644 

647 

648 

649 
649 

672 
672 

673 
674 

680 
680 

690 

694 
694 

695 

699 
699 

693 
693 

691 
691 

692 

I n d i m  Water Service 

WSC of Indiana 
WSC oflndiana 

Total Indiana 

Holiday Service - Urags 
Holiday Service - Availability 

Total Ohio 

WSCK 
Clinton 
Middlesborovgh 

Told  Kentucky 

M i l a  Grant 
Miles Grant 

Tiem Verde 

Mid-County 

Lake Placid 
Likc Placid 

Eastlake 
E a st 1 ak e 

Psbbls Creek 
Pebble Creek 

Alafaya 

Langwaod 

Wedgeheld 
Wedgcficld 

cypres  Lakes 
cypress Lake, 

Eagle Ridge 
Cross Creek 

Sanlando 
Sanlando 

Sandalhaven 

Bayrids 
Bayyrids 

south GZtF 

Saody Crcck 
Smdy Crcck 

Labradm 
Labradw 

Pmbrooko 
Pcnnbmoke 

Hutchiown lrlandilnieafioo 

W 1,858.0 0.64% 0.64% 

W 200.9 
S 205.9 

0.07% 
0.07% 0.14% 

8,464.5 2.92% 2.92% 

W 439.0 0.15% 
538.0 0.19% 0.34% 

977.0 0.34% 0.34% 

W 783.4 0.27% 
W 6.601.7 2.28% 2.55% 

7,385.1 2.55% 2.55% 

W 
S 

S 

S 

W 
S 

W 
S 

W 
S 

S 

S 

W 
S 

W 
S 

S 
S 

W 
S 

S 

W 
S 

W 

W 
S 

W 
S 

W 
S 

W 

1,122.1 0.39% 
1,055.6 0.36% 

2.416.9 0.83% 

3,354.6 1.16% 

138.9 0.05% 
136.9 0.05% 

910.8 0.31% 
872.8 0.30% 

1,476.5 fl.51% 
1,423.5 0.49% 

7,268.9 2.51% 

1,779.0 0.61% 

1,549.8 0.53% 
1,526.8 0.53% 

1.216.5 0.42% 
1,123.3 0.39% 

1,618.1 0.56% 
908.0 0.31% 

11,857.7 4.09% 
9,139.5 3.15% 

1,043.2 0.36% 

240.4 0.08% 
241.2 0.08% 

5,726.3 1.98% 

198.8 0.07% 
167.0 0.06% 

792.3 0.27% 
775.3 0.27% 

1,459.5 0.50% 
1,243.0 0.43% 

205.7 fl.OP% 

0.75% 

0.83% 

1.16% 

0.10% 

0.62% 

I.W% 

2.51% 

0.61% 

1.06% 

0.81% 

0.87% 

7.24% 

0.36% 

0.17% 

1.98% 

0.13% 

0.54% 

0.93% 
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Louisiana companic. 

692 Hutchinson Island 

3101 ACMEWafcrSupply 

Lake Utility Smices, Inc. 
628 Clemont 
631 Amberhill 
632 Highland Point 
633 TbeOranger 
634 LakcRldgc 
636 Vir- 
661 crescent Bay 
662 crescent Wesf 
663 FourLakcr 
664 Lake Sauodcrs Acres 
665 Lakc Crescent Hills 
666 Preston Cove 

675 Lake Graver 
675 L a k  Orovc~ 

6618668 Soutb Clermonf (EDBj 

Ulilitier, lnc. ofFlondn 
602 Wentbemfleld 
642 Weatbenfldd 
604 Oakland Shores 
606 Lilfle Wckivi 
608 ParkRidgc 
610 PhillipsSenim 
612 CryrtalL& 
613 Batelf WirBar 
613 BanellWisBar 
614 Ravsuoa ParWincoln Hf6. 
614 Ravema Par!&inwlo Hfs. 
615 Bmdf Buem Vkfs 
616 Bear Lake Manor 
618 J a n m  
620 Crescent HIJ 
621 Davis Shores 
622 GddenHills-BFFfiulkj 
623 Tmilwwds 
623 T r a i l w d r  
624 Oakland Hills 
624 Oakland Hills 
626 Summcmee 
626 S m e m r c  
629 haogcwood 
630 GoldenHills 
635 Crownwoad 
635 Cmwnwaod 
637 LnkeTqupon 

Tofnl Floridi 

Utilities, Inc. ofLoviJisnl 
771 Nonh ParWRivcr OaLs 
771 Nonh ParWRiuer O& 

7138176 Armwwwd 
773Pr176 Arrowwood 

114 Gembbtia 
774 Creenbk 
175 Inwarn Estates 
175 Ingram Ertater 

10visiana watcr smrics. 1°C. 

751 Woodridge 

152 Kingspoint 
152 Kingspin! 

751 Wwdndge 

753 Lake Village 

S 

W 

W 
W 
W 
W 
W 
W 
W 
W 
W 
W 
W 
W 
W 
W 

S 

W 
S 

W 
W 
W 
W 
W 
W 

S 

S 
W 

W 
W 
W 
W 
W 

W 

W 

S 

S 

S 
S 

W 
W 
W 
W 

S 
W 

176.2 

160.5 

205.0 
754.0 
48.5 
99.0 

131.0 
978.6 
93.0 

IW.0 
65.0 
45.0 

127.0 
105.0 

2,806.1 
2,804.3 
2,7448 

691.0 
685.5 
228.5 
61.0 
98.0 
80.0 

172.0 
163.5 
162.0 
349.5 
249.5 

1,074.8 
223.5 
252.5 
217.5 
43.0 
8.0 

299.0 
293.0 
181.0 
180.0 

1.031.0 
1,219.0 

560.3 
448.6 

81.8 
58.8 

430.9 

0.07% 
0.26% 
0.02% 
0.03% 
0.05% 
0.34% 
0.03% 
0.035 
0.02% 
0.02% 
0.04% 
0.04% 
0.97% 
0.97% 
0.95% 3.83% 

0.24% 
0.24% 
0.08% 
0.02% 
0.03% 
0.03% 
0.06% 
0.06% 
0.06% 
0.12% 
O.W% 
0.37% 
0.08% 
0.09% 
0.10% 
0.01% 
O.W% 
0.10% 
0.10% 
0.06% 
0.06% 
0.36% 
0.42% 
0.19% 
0.11% 
0.03% 
0.02% 
0.15% 3.31% 

84,035.1 28.99% 28.99% 
~ - 

W 1,185.0 
S 1,129.5 

W 2,869.9 
S 2,545.9 

W 849.3 
S 126.3 

W 254.0 
S 253.0 

W 511.5 
S 495.5 

W 2.WS.3 
S 1,993.3 

W 674.5 

0.41% 
0.39% 
0.99% 
0.88% 
0.29% 
0.25% 
0.09% 
0.09% 3.39% 

0.18% 
0.17% 
0.69% 
0.69% 
0.23% 
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Maryland Canpanics 

753 
754 
754 
755 
755 
756 
756 
757 
758 
758 
759 
759 
764 

Greenridge Utilities, Inc. 
205 Greenridge 
208 vista 

210 R O V i l C ~  

Maryland Water Service, loc 
215 P i n 0  
215 Pint0 
216 HighlandErtates 

Total Maryland 

Virginia companies 
212 ColcbeJtn 

2241225 M a ~ s ~ u m n u ~ l g e  
2241225 Marrmutten usage 

226 Mvslounen adlability W 
226 Marianvmn availability S 

Total ViMoin 

Pennsylvania compmirr 

New Jersey Companies 

Nevada Companies 

250 Utilititr. h C .  ofPeMsylvania 

251 westgato 

255 Penn Estates Usage 
255 Penn Estates Uragc 
256 Polo Estates Availability 
256 Pcm Ertatsr Availability 

270 Montaguc Water 
271 MontagueSewer 

935 B r n u d l  

11081112 SprkgCreek 
I I O P r l l 2  SpringCreek 

S 667.0 
W 669.5 

S 669.5 
W 379.0 

S 358.0 
W 5M.8 

S 526.0 
W 53.5 
W 49.4 

S 43.4 
W IM.0 

S 1m.o 
W 104.0 

0.23% 
0.23% 
0.23% 
0.13% 
0.12% 
0.19% 
0. 18% 
0.02% 
0.02% 
0.01% 
0.06% 
0.06% 
0.04% 3.47% 

19,881.i 6.86% 6.86% 

W 847.0 
W 81.0 

W 1.505.0 

0.29% 
0.03% 0.32% 

0.52% 0.52% 

W 1,079.6 0.37% 
S 1,072.4 0.37% 

W 37.0 0.01% 0.76% 

4,622.0 1.59% 1.59% 

S 169.0 

W 2.424.3 
S 2,212.6 

216.0 
216.0 

0.06% O.N% 

0.84% 
0.76% 
0.07% 
0.07% 1.75% 

5.237.9 1.81% 1.81% 

S 2,161.0 

W 741.5 

W 1,664.0 
S 1,664.0 

W 66.0 
S 66.0 

0.75% 0.75% 

0.26% 0.26% 

0.57% 
0.57% 
0.02% 
0.02% 1.19% 

6,362.5 2.20% 2.20% 

W 791.0 0.27% 
S 267.5 0.09% 0.37% 

1,058.5 0.37% 0.37% 

W 8,529.4 2.94% 2.94% 

8,529.4 2.94% 2.94% 

W 4,063.3 
S 123.8 

W 6,813.5 
S 3,877.0 

1.40% 
0.04% 1.44% 

2.35% 
1.34% 1.69% 



I20 Utiliticr Inc ofNevada 

123 SbyRnoch 

Total Nevndi 

295 
351 
352 
353 
356 
356 
357 
360 
361 
362 
362 
363 
364 
364 
366 
368 
368 
369 
369 
370 
371 
371 
372 
372 
373 
3 73 
375 
375 
376 
376 
378 
378 
379 
380 
382 
385 
391 
401 
402 
403 
403 
404 
405 
405 
4c4 
406 
422 
422 
424 
424 

440 
441 
442 
443 
443 
444 
444 
445 
458 
460 
460 

W 3,188.5 1.10% 1.10% 

W 579.0 0.20% 0.20% 

18,645.1 6.43% 6.43% 

S 
W 
W 
W 
W 

S 
S 

W 
W 
W 

W 
W 

S 

S 
S 

S 

S 

W 

W 

W 
W 

S 

S 

S 

S 

S 

S 
S 
S 

W 

W 

W 

W 

W 

W 
W 
W 
W 
W 
W 

S 
S 

S 

S 

S 

S 
S 
S 
S 

S 

S 
S 
S 

S 

W 

W 

W 

W 

W 

W 

W 

1M.O 
97.8 
78.0 
e . 0  
59.0 
9.0 

85.0 
55.0 
40.0 
98.0 

159.0 
20.0 

285.0 
278.0 
305.6 

15.0 
83.0 

135.0 
144.0 
17.0 

185.0 
101.0 
55.2 

486.6 
116.0 
114.0 
162.0 
163.0 
18.8 
77.8 

I21.0 
121.0 
46.2 

165.5 
188.8 
48.0 
94.5 

101.0 
67.5 

419.5 
427.0 
248.0 
122.0 
I2I.O 
166.0 
164.0 
310.0 
306.0 
211.0 
206.0 
24.0 
89.0 

115.0 
353.0 
3U.O 
155.8 
158.8 
87.0 

316.0 
3,219.1 
2,918.6 

0.06% 
0.03% 
0.03% 
0.02% 
0.02% 
0.00% 
0.03% 
0.02?4 
0.01% 
0.03% 
0.05% 
0.01% 
0.10% 
0.10% 
0.11% 
0.03% 
0.03% 
0.05% 
0.05% 
0.01% 
0.06% 
0.03% 
0.02% 
0.17% 
0.04% 
0.04% 
0.06% 
0.06YO 
0.03% 
0.03% 
0.04% 
0.04% 
0.02% 
0.06% 
0.07% 
0.02% 
0.03% 
0.03% 
0.02% 
0.14% 
0.15% 
0.09% 
0.04% 
0.04% 
0.06% 
0.06% 
0.11% 
0.11% 
0.07% 
0.07% 
0.01% 
0.03% 
0.04% 
0.12% 
O.IZ% 
0.05% 
0.05% 
0.03% 
0.11% 
1.11% 
1.01% 
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461 LakcMwray 
461 Lakc Murray 
462 Sconegate 
462 Stoocgatc 

37481394 rrlarsgatc 

Ufilifirs SCnlCES of south Carolina, 1°C. 

1310 
1311 
1312 
1313 
1314 
1315 
1316 
1317 
1318 
1319 
1320 
1321 
1322 
1323 
I324 
1325 
1326 
1327 
1328 
1329 
1330 
1331 
1332 
1333 
1334 
1335 
1336 
1337 
1338 
1339 
1340 
1341 
1342 
1343 
1344 
1345 
1346 
1346 
1347 
1347 
1348 
1349 
1350 
1351 
1352 
1353 
1354 
1354 
1355 
1355 
1356 
,357 
1358 
1359 
1364 
1361 
1362 
1363 
I364 
1365 
1366 
1367 
1368 

Parkwoad 
Tanya Terrance 
Emma T e r m  
Lexington Estate8 
Windy Hill 
H c rm i la g e 
YUWdalC 
Murray Park 
Lake Village 
T nn g 1 e w o o d 
Faxmil 
Dutch Villagz ( A h  Dutch Cmk) 
Rsinme ACES 

D u t c h  Shores 
Indian Cove 
Milmont Shores 
Arrowhead Estates 
LnLcwwd Estates 
Niltoo Place 
Estates OfHilton 
Plantation 
Springf~ld Anrs 
F m w o o d  
Harmon Estates 
Warhiogton Height 
Oakidge Huol Club 
Glmn Villas$ 
0elmesd 
SmgVeC 
Cambridge Hills 
south congaree 
Dutchman Anrr 
Lexingmn F- 
Chvwood 
Charleswwd 
Shandm 
Shandon 
For w o o d 
Foxwood 
Plerrant Hill 
Leslie Woods 
Leslie Dale 
M i d d l a m  
Rivnben 
Cprmlton Place 
C U m W O d S  

CUmWWdr 
country oaks 
couotry oaks 
Bamcy Rheu 

VSIkymerr 

Murray L d 8 C  

W c ~ l s y w d s  

Hickory Mills 
Plantation 
Woadbridgc 
WinlnaeSt 
U l o u O d J  
Ridge wood 
UlypMc Anrs 
Shilah Quanns 
Sovfhbcnd 
Windy Run 

W 322.5 
S 331.0 

W 134.0 
S 133.0 
S 2,826.6 

W 116.5 
W 22.0 
W 23.0 
W 165.0 
W 138.0 
W 14.0 
W 187.6 
W 46.0 
W 75.0 
W 8.0 
W 36.0 
W 177.0 
W 142.0 
W 56.0 
W 150.0 
W 33.0 
W 20.0 
W 32.0 
W 77.0 
W 34.0 
W 27.0 
W 390.0 
W 49.0 
W 145.0 
W 45.0 
W 70.0 
W 79.0 
W 86.0 
W 148.0 
W 57.0 
W 87.8 
W 

W 
W 15.0 
W 28.0 
W 3.0 
W 35.0 
W 40.0 
W 80.0 
S 55.0 

W 133.0 
S 43.0 

W 43.0 
W 24.0 
W 22.0 
W 37.0 
W 90.0 
W 65.0 
W 72.0 
W 27.0 
W M.O 
W 74.0 
W 57.0 

W 31.8 
W 38.0 

0.11% 
0.11% 
0.05% 
0.05% 
0.98% 6.55% 

0.04% 
0.01% 
0.01% 
0.06% 
0.05% 
0.00% 
0.06% 
0.02% 
0.03% 
0.00% 
0.01% 
0.06% 
0.05% 
0.02Yo 
0.05% 
0.01% 
0.01% 
0.01% 
0.03% 
0.01% 
0.01% 
0.13% 
0.02% 
0.05% 
0.02% 
0.02% 
0.03% 
0.03% 
(1.05% 
0.02% 
0.03% 
0.W% 
0.01% 
0.04% 
0.09% 
0.06% 
0.02% 
0.01% 
0.08% 
0.08% 
0.W% 
0.01% 
0.01% 
0.01% 
0.01% 
0.01% 
0.03% 
0.02% 
0.05% 
0.01% 
0.01% 
0.01% 
0.01% 
0.01% 
0.03% 
0.02% 
0.02% 
0.01% 
0.02% 
0.03% 
0.02% 
0.01% 
0.01% 
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1369 
1370 
1371 
1372 
1373 
1374 
1375 
1376 
1317 
1378 
1379 
1380 
1381 
1383 
1384 
1385 
1386 
1387 
1388 
1389 
1390 
1391 
1392 
1393 
1394 
1395 
13% 
1397 
1398 
1399 
14W 
1401 
1402 

464 
465 

485 
485 

Brownrboro 
Cameron EJtatatas 
Old Fvmr 
S i k r  Lakes 
Woodwind 
Farm Pond 
Kim Acrcr 
BrownNeal 
Pep p eri d g e 

Mallard Lakes 
Hidden Lakes 

Calhovn Aoes 
Nevitf Forest 
Naynic B u i h  
Leon Bolt 
Normandy Park 
Dobbins Esfafer 
Hill And Dale 
Lakcwood 
Edgebrmk 
Oakwood Estates 
Shewood Forest 
Towncreek Acres 
Bellmead 
Bridgewator 
ClCaNkW 
fieldmrf 
Grccnforrst 
Hidden Lake 
Surfrids 
PurdySharerSmerHames 

Creehcmd 
Ccdanvmd 

Tega Cay 
Tegs Cay 

Pollyciclc 

spring Lakes 

United Utility Companies, Inc. 
705 Kingswood 
712 Woodmonf Estates 
714 Tmllingwwd 
714 Trallingwood 
715 Brivcreek 
716 Canterbury 
717 ChambmForerf 
718 Fainvwd 
720 RivnFonrf 
721 Stoncernk 
722 Valley Brook 
723 Village 
724 N. Grrmville CoWillcmew 
725 Highland Fore* 
726 Kcowss T o d o m e s  

TOW SOUfb Cnrolion 

Utilificr, 1°C. of Georgia 
2Mi265 Skidaway lrlvld - Usage 
2Mi265 Skldaway l s h d  - Usage 

262 Skidaway Island -Availability 
262 Skidaway Island - Avsilnbility 

2661267 Oldc A h t a  

wsc ofccorgin 
1268 CresWoad 
1269 BearCreek 

W 
W 
W 
W 
W 
W 
W 
W 
W 
W 
W 
W 
W 
W 
W 
W 
W 
W 
W 
W 
W 
W 
W 
W 
W 
W 
W 
W 
W 
W 
W 
W 
W 

W 
W 

W 
S 

W 
W 
W 

S 
S 
S 
S 
S 
s 
s 
S 
S 
s 
S 
S 

82.0 
28.0 
20.0 
27.0 
45.0 
26.0 
55.0 
17.0 
47.0 
38.0 
46.0 
47.0 
14.0 
76.0 

209.0 
92.0 

100.0 
37.0 
71.0 
62.0 
73.0 
18.0 
52.0 
33.0 

107.0 
68.0 
97.0 
60.0 
28.0 
67.0 
66.0 
22.0 
91.0 

54.0 
120.0 

1.794.5 
1,691.0 

25.0 
21.0 
49.0 
51.0 
80.8 

142.0 
95.2 
88.0 
75.0 

181.2 
163.8 
211.0 
43.0 
86.6 

0.03% 
0.01% 
0.01% 
0.01% 
0.02% 
0.01% 
0.02% 
0.01% 
0.02% 
0.01% 
0.02% 
0.02% 
0.W% 
0.03% 
0.07% 
0.03% 
0.03% 
0.01% 
0.02% 
0.02% 
0.03% 
0.01% 
0.02% 
0.01% 
0.04% 
0.02% 
0.03% 
0.02% 
0.01% 
0.02% 
0.02% 
0.01% 
0.03% 2.39% 

0.02% 
0.04% 0.06% 

0.62% 
0.58% 1.20% 

0.01% 
0.01% 
0.02% 
0.02% 
0.03% 
0.05% 
0.03% 
0.03% 
0.03% 
0.04% 
0.06% 
0.07% 
0.01% 
0.03% 
0.W% 0.45% 

30,876.6 10.65% 10.65% - 
W 4,426.9 

S 4,270.9 
430.0 
430.0 

S 640.0 

W 15.0 
W 136.0 

1.53% 
1.47% 
0.15% 
0.15% 
0.22% 3.52% 

0.01% 
0.05% 
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1270 
1271 
1272 
1273 
1274 
1275 
1276 
1277 
1278 
I279 
1280 
1281 
1282 
1282 
1283 
1284 
1285 
1286 
1287 
1287 
1288 
I289 
12m 
1291 
1292 
1293 
1294 
1295 
I 2% 
1297 
1298 
1299 

Tcnnrsec Companies 
651 

North Carolina Comanies 

50 I 
501 
502 
502 
505 
506 
508 
509 
510 
510 
512 
513 
513 
514 
514 
515 
515 
516 
517 
519 
519 
523 
524 
524 
525 
527 
527 
528 

Kendalwod 
Rivewood 
Shady Grovc 
SOUthla!e 

spenctan # I  
spencton It2 
spencton 113 
Tnlloaks 
Vinland 
Holly SpMgs 
L& Riverside 
Rivewood Erfater 
Worthy Manor 
Warthy Manor 
Big Oak Estates 
Holland Folly I 
Windsor 
Hollandfolly2 
Holland Folly 3 
Holland Folly 3 
Colonial A n w  
C-U 
Lec Villa Estatcs 
Park Place 
Fairfax Motel 
Shady Acres 
Shady A m r  I1 
Green Mendow Ertlter 
Jamar 

Camby Circle Road 
South Lako 11 

Total Georgia 

COVnby w c a  Sed 3 

Tcnnensec Water Service 

TMsl T e a m  

CWS of  North Carolinn 
sugar Mountain 
Sugar Mountain 
Ssddliwood 
Saddle wood 
S h s w o d  Faerf 
Waadhavrn 

1°C 

ZmmaAcres 
Ashley Hills 
Corolls Light 
Corolla Light 
Kynwod Subdiv. 
Hcsucm Park 
Hesmn Park 
Hound Ears 
Hound Ears 
Willowbmok 
Willovbraak 
Grandviou nf I-Squarc 
Spwners Crcck 
Wolf Lawel 
WoIfLaw.1 
Vandn 
White o& 
White Oak 
Kings Grwt(Ral.1 
00°C creek 
Bcnf Creek 
MI. C-l 

W 
W 
W 
W 
W 
W 
W 
W 
W 
W 
W 
W 
W 

W 
W 
W 
W 
W 

S 

S 
W 
W 
W 
W 
W 
W 
W 
W 
W 
W 
W 
W 

48.0 
152.0 
60.0 
31.0 
20.0 

102.0 
7.0 

166.0 
21.0 
56.0 

253.0 
31.0 

173.0 
171.0 
40.0 
24.0 
34.0 
20.0 

108.0 
108.0 
17.0 
38.0 
6.0 

11.0 

81.0 
40.0 
51.0 
21.0 
20.0 
20.0 
19.0 

0.02% 
0.05% 
0.02% 
0.01% 
0.01% 
0.04% 
O.W% 
0.06% 
0.01% 
0.02% 
0.09% 
0.01% 
0.06% 
0.06% 
0.01% 
0.01% 
0.01% 
0.01% 
0.04% 
0.04% 
0.01% 
0.01% 
0.00% 
0.00% 
0.00% 
0.03% 
0.01% 
0.02% 
0.01% 
0.01% 
0.01% 
0.01% 0.72% 

12,297.8 4.24% 4.24% 

W 555.0 0.19% 0.19% 

555.0 0.19% 0.19% 

W 

W 

W 
W 
W 

S 

S 

S 

S 
S 

S 

S 

W 

W 

W 

W 
S 

S 

S 

W 

W 

W 
W 

S 
S 

S 
S 

W 

1,421.3 0.49% 
1.204.4 0.42% 

123.0 0.04% 
15.0 0.01% 

244.2 0.08% 
78.0 0.03% 

243.0 0.08% 
I,OSO.O 0.36% 

493.0 0.17% 
474.7 0.16% 

67.0 0.02% 
61.5 0.02% 
67.5 0.02% 

447.0 0.15% 
199.5 0.07% 
159.9 0.06% 
156.6 0.05% 

76.0 0.03% 
44.0 0.02% 

679.0 0.23% 
66.0 0.02% 

225.0 0.08% 
322.0 0.11% 
230.0 0.08% 

302.0 0.10% 
302.0 0.10% 
373.0 0.13% 

114.0 ow% 



529 WhisPmng Pines 
530 CnrNicw Estates 
531 ShmuoodPark 
532 MistyMountain 
533 Wntal Mountain 
535 SluMountalo 
536 Mf. Mitchcll 
537 BearPaw 
537 BearPaw 
539 FarertBmok 
5QO Carolinaforest availabili~ 
541 Carolin. F o r e ~ f u r a g ~  
542 Woodrun availibiliry 
5Q3 Wmdrmusagc 
544 KingaGranf 
544 KingrCmt 

546 Sllplechase 
547 QusilRidge 
552 Bcedibmok 
553 CabanvsWoods 
553 Cabarmrwoods 
554 College P u k  
554 CollegePark 
555 Cmmry Club h e n  
556 C o u n ~ H i l l s  
558 Harbar Haure Estates 
559 Holly Acrrs 
562 OaLdale Tmacc 
565 Suburban Heights 
564 WhdrorChlrc 
569 Yorhown 
572 Powder Horn Mm. 
573 Montcray Sharer 
573 Manfcmy Shores 
574 OldePoint 
574 OldcPoint 
575 Independent 
576 High Mcidows usage 
577 High Meadows flat 
579 Chap1 Hills 
582 Huohgmn Forerr 
583 Ealtwood For.rf 

585 Wildwood Green 
586 BahiaBay 
587 LamPlighlnEsst 
587 Lamplight~rEaJt 
588 Lamplighter Soutb 
588 Lamplightsr Sodh 
592 EmeraldPoht 
592 Emerald Paint 
593 Huntwick 
59Q Ablo@onllnkrlaken 
594 Abingtonnninhken 
595 Brandywine Bay 
595 Brandywine Bay 
5% Q u m s k h  
596 QuemnHarba 
597 Bdvednc 
S97 Belvcderr 
598 Rivcrpainfr 
598 Riverpohte 
851 RivcruoDdr 
853 F m ~ t  Ridge Brandywine 
854 Pinnacle Shorer 
855 BriUcy 
855 BriUcy 
856 Waterglym 
857 BuffaloCreek 

545 wltauga visa 

584 wtItw0od ~~~~~t 

W 1.445.8 
W 33.0 
W 100.0 
W 138.0 
W 45.0 
W 237.0 
W 253.0 
W 310.5 

S 69.0 
W 131.5 
W 808.0 
W 188.3 
W 806.0 
W 419.5 
W 173.0 

S 172.0 
W 141.0 

S 152.0 
W 162.0 
W 33.0 
W IA98.0 

S 1.471.0 
W 73.0 

S 42.8 
W 28.0 
W 67.0 
W 60.0 
W 58.4 
W 47.0 
W 26.0 
W 136.5 
W 106.0 
W 217.5 
W 456.0 

S 443.5 
W 194.0 

S 114.0 
S 702.0 

W 12.5 
W 253.0 
W 93.0 
W 58.0 
W 124.8 
W 117.0 
W 229.0 
W 117.0 
W 184.0 

S 184.0 
W 1,270.5 

S 1,273.0 
W 163.9 

S 1644 
S 113.0 

W 586.0 
S 588.0 

W 835.1 
S 731.6 

W 136.8 
S 131.8 

W 965.1 
S 609.6 

W 190.0 
S 186.0 

W 183.0 
S 539.0 

W 153.0 
W 61.0 

S 60.0 
W 33.0 
W 226.0 

0.50% 
0.01% 
0.03% 
0.05% 
0.02% 
0.08% 
0.09% 
0.11% 
0.02% 
0.05% 
0.28% 
0.06% 
0.28% 
0.14% 
0.06% 
0.06% 
0.05% 
0.05% 
0.06% 
0.01% 
0.52% 
0.51% 
0.03% 
0.01% 
0.01% 
0.02% 
0.02% 
0.02% 
0.02% 
0.01% 
0.05% 
0.04% 
0.08% 
0.16% 
0.15% 
0.07% 
0.04% 
0.24% 
O.W% 
0.09% 
0.03% 
0.02% 
0.04% 
0.04% 
0.08% 
0.04% 
0.06% 
0.06% 
0.44% 
0.44% 
0.06% 
0.06% 
0.04% 
0.20% 
0.20% 
0.29% 
0.25% 
0.05% 
0.05% 
0.33% 
0.21% 
0.07% 
0.06% 
0.06% 
0.19% 
0.05% 
0.02% 
0.02% 
0.01% 
0.08% 



858 
859 
860 
861 
86 I 
862 
864 
865 
866 
867 
868 
868 
869 
870 
871 
872 
873 
874 

Stone Hollow 
Thc Harbour 
Thc Polnte 
Avensong 
A"C"5o"g 

W w d  Trace 
MiddlSpOinf 
Lcmmond Acres 
Wildlife Bay 
Nags Head 
CambridgECoMnansiBrawleyFpms 
Cambridge CommonsiBrawley F m  
Cunifurk Club 
Mcadow Glen 
Heahfield 

High Vista 
Montenay 

Eagle crorsing 

W 225.5 
W 336.5 
W 1,045.5 
W 305.5 

S 301.0 
W 44.0 
W 69.5 
W 34.0 
W 76.0 

S 726.0 
W 691.0 

S 678.5 
W 463.5 
W 31.0 
W 66.5 
W 25.0 
W 230.0 
W 77.0 

0.08% 
0.12% 
0.36% 
0.11% 
0.10% 
0.02% 
0.02% 
0.01% 
0.03% 
0.25% 
0.24% 
0.23% 
0.16% 
0.01% 
0.02% 
0.01% 
0.08% 
0.03% 



%51'0 

%LEO 

%WZ 

%IS1 

%KO 

%IS5 

%9VO 

%001 

%1ZOZ 

%EVZ 

%SZZ 

%962 

%lLl 

%669 

%6LZ 

%ZLI 

%LZO 

%EZ'E 

%FEZ 

%on 

%SO0 
%EL0 
%or0 

%SI0 

%LI'O 
%OZO 

%OZI 
%OW1 

%SCO 
%9LO 

%91'0 
%61'0 

%IS5 

%EZO 
%E20 

%OO'l 

%08'8 
%IVII 

%L8'0 
%95'1 

%801 
%L1l 

%LVI 
%6VI 

%ILI 

%e69 

%LEI 
%ZPI 

%P8'0 
%88'0 

%El'O 
%EI'O 

%EZC 

%EL2 

%ZOI 
%801 

5'8P 
OPSL 
0502 

So91 

2911 
L'SOZ 

OSbZ'I 
5'65P'l 

ESLL 
EZ6L 

0L91 
8'861 

E92L'S 

ZIPZ 
bOPZ 

ZEPO'I 

5'6E1'6 
LL58'11 

0806 
1'819'1 

EEZI'I 
5'912'1 

8925'1 
86PS'l 

06LL'I 

6892'1 

SEZP'I 
S9LP'I 

8ZL8 
8016 

69E1 
68EI 

9P5E'E 

691b'Z 

9550'1 
l'ZZ1'l 

M 
M 
M 

M 

S 
M 

s 
M 

s 
M 

S 
M 

M 

S 
M 

S 

s 
M 

S 
S 

S 
M 

s 
M 

S 

s 

S 
M 

s 
M 

S 
M 

S 

S 

s 
M 



633 
634 
636 
641 
662 
663 
664 
665 
666 

647&648 
675 
675 

602 
fa2 
604 
606 
608 
610 
612 
613 
613 
614 
614 
615 
616 
618 
620 
62 1 
622 
623 
623 
624 
624 
626 
626 
629 
630 
635 
63 5 
637 

Louisiana Companies 

771 
771 

773&776 
7738r776 

774 
774 
775 
775 

75 I 
75 I 
752 
752 
753 
753 
754 

The Oranges 
Lake Ridge 
Vistas 
crescent Bay 
Crescent west 
FaurLakes 
Lake Samders Acres 
Lake Crescent Hills 
Presto" cove 
South C l m o n t  (EDB) 
Lakc Groves 
Lake Groves 

Utilities, Inc. of Florida 
Weathersfield 
W c a th s n ti e 1 d 
Oakland Shores 
Little Wskiva 
Park Ridge 
Phillips Section 

Bartelt Wis Bar 
Banelt Wis Bar 
Ravenna ParkLincoln Htr. 
Ravema ParWLincoln HU. 
Bane11 Buena Vista 
Bear Lake Manor 
lmssn 
Crescent HU 
Davis Shores 
Golden Hills-BFF(bulk) 
Trailwoods 
Tlrailwoada 
Oakland Hills 
Oakland Hills 
Smmemee 
SWmeItICe 

Orangcwwd 
Golden Hills 
C 1 0WDwood 
Crownwood 
Lake Tarpon 

Total Florida 

Crystal Lake 

Utilities, Inc. of Louisiana 
North Pa*iRiver Oaks 
North ParWRivn O& 
A m w o o d  
A m w o o d  
Greenbrier 
Greenbrier 
Ingram Estates 
Ingram B a t e s  

Lovirlana watm selvice, 1°C. 

Woodridge 
Wwdddgc 
Ki"gSp3i"t 
Ki"gSp0i"f 
Lake Village 
Lake Village 
Huntwyck 

W 
W 
W 
W 
W 
W 
W 
W 
W 
W 
W 

S 

W 

W 
W 
W 
W 
W 
W 

W 

W 
W 
W 
W 
W 

W 

W 

S 

S 

S 

S 

S 

S 
S 

W 
W 
W 
W 

W 
S 

99.0 
131.0 
978.6 
93.0 
100.0 
65.0 
45.0 

127.0 
105.0 

2,806.1 
2,804.3 
2,744.8 

691.0 
685.5 
228.5 
61.0 
98.0 
80.0 
172.0 
163.5 
162.0 
349.5 
249.5 

1,074.8 
223.5 
252.5 
277.5 
43.0 
8.0 

299.0 
293.0 
181.0 
180.0 

1,031.0 
1,219.0 
560.3 
448.6 
81.8 
58.8 

430.9 

0.10% 
0.13% 
0.94% 
0.09% 
0.10% 
0.06% 
0.M% 
0.12% 
0.10% 
2.70% 
2.70% 
2.64% 10.69% 

0.66% 
0.66% 
0.22% 
0.06% 
0.09% 
0.08% 
0.17% 
0.16% 
0.16% 
0.34% 
0.24% 
1.03% 
0.22% 
0.24% 
0.27% 
0.04% 
0.01% 
0.29% 
0.28% 
0.17% 
0.17% 
0.99% 
1.17% 
0.54% 
0.43% 
0.08% 
0.06% 
0.41% 9.24% 

84,035.1 80.87% 80.87% - - 
W 1,185.0 1.14% 

W 2,869.9 2.76% 
S 2,545.9 2.45% 

W 849.3 0.82% 
S 726.3 0.70% 

W 254.0 0.24% 
S 253.0 0.24% 9.44% 

S 1,129.5 1.09% 

W 511.5 0.49% 
S 495.5 0.48% 

W 2.W5.3 1.93% 
S 1,993.3 1.92% 

W 674.5 0.65% 
S 667.0 0.64% 

W 669.5 0.64% 
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754 
755 
755 
756 
756 
757 
758 
758 
759 
759 
764 

Hunlwyck 
Qui1 Ridge 
Qui1 Ridge 
Magnolia Forem'Rmket Ranch 
Magnolia Forsrflwket Ranch 
Frenchman's Esfafes 
Village Acadian 
Village Acadim 
Oahont  
oa!anon1 
Pirates Hamor 

Totd Louisiana 

Total Florida and South 

S 669.5 0.64% 
W 319.0 0.36% 

S 358.0 0.34% 
W 544.8 0.52% 

S 526.0 0.51% 
W 53.5 0.05% 
W 49.4 0.05% 

S 43.4 0.04% 
W 164.0 0.16% 

S 160.0 0.15% 
W 104.0 0.10% 9.69% 

19,881.1 19.13% 19.13% - - 
103,916.2 I IW.W%I IM).OG?h 
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ERC COUNT 32/07 
FLORIDA AND SOUTH REGION OPERATING COMPANIES 

640 Miles Grant 
640 Miles Grant 

646 Tiem Verde 

645 Mid-County 

641 Lake Placid 
641 Lake Placid 

643 Eastlake 
643 Eastlake 

644 Pebble Creek 
644 Pebble Creek 

647 Alafaya 

648 Longwood 

649 Wedgefield 
649 Wedgefield 

672 Cypress Lakes 
672 Cypress Lakes 

673 Eagle Ridge 
674 Cross Creek 

680 Sanlando 
680 Sanlando 

690 Sandalhaven 

694 Bayside 
694 Bayside 

695 South Gate 

699 Sandy Creek 
699 Sandy Creek 

693 Labrador 
693 Labrador 

691 Pennbrooke 
691 Pennbmoke 

692 Hutchinson lslandilrrigalion 
692 Hutchinson Island 

3101 ACME Water Supply 

Lake Utility Services, h e .  

W 
S 

S 

S 

W 
S 

W 
S 

W 
S 

S 

S 

W 
S 

W 
S 

S 
S 

W 
S 

S 

W 
S 

W 

W 
S 

W 
S 

W 
S 

W 
S 

W 

ERC Count (11 

1,122.1 
1,055.6 

2,416.9 

3,354.6 

138.9 
136.9 

910.8 
872.8 

1,476.5 
1,423.5 

7,268.9 

1,779.0 

1,549.8 
1,526.8 

I .2 16.5 
1,123.3 

1,618.1 
908.0 

11,857.7 
9,139.5 

1,043.2 

240.4 
241.2 

5,726.3 

198.8 
167.0 

792.3 
775.3 

1,459.5 
1,243.0 

205.7 
176.2 

160.5 

Percentage lo Total UI 

1.34% 
1.26% 

2.88% 

3.99% 

0.17% 
0.16% 

1.08% 
1.04% 

I .76% 
1.69% 

8.65% 

2.12% 

1.84% 
1.82% 

1.45% 
1.34% 

1.93% 
1.08% 

14.11% 
10.88% 

1.24% 

0.29% 
0.29% 

6.81% 

0.24% 
0.20% 

0.94% 
0.92% 

1.74% 
1.48% 

0.24% 
0.21% 

0.19% 

r i p  b-2 

2.59% 

2.88% 

3.99% 

0.33% 

2.12% 

3.45% 

8.65% 

2.12% 

3.66% 

2.78% 

3.01% 

24.99% 

1.24% 

0.57% 

6.81% 

0.44% 

1.87% 

3.22% 

0.45% 

0.19% 
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628 Clermont 
631 Amberhill 
632 Highland Point 
633 The Oranges 
634 Lake Ridge 
636 Vistas 
661 Crescent Bay 
662 Crescent West 
663 Four Lakes 
661 Lake Saunders Acres 
665 Lake Crescent Hills 
666 Preston Cove 

675 Lake Groves 
675 Lake Gmver 

667&668 South Clermont (EDB) 

Utililies, Inc. of Florida 
602 Wealhersfield 
602 Wealhersfield 
604 Oakland Shores 
606 Little Wekiva 
608 Park Ridge 
610 Phillips Section 
612 Crystal Lake 
613 Bartelt Wis Bar 
613 Bartelt Wis Bar 
614 Ravenna ParkRincoln Hts. 
614 Ravenna PaWLincoln His. 
615 Bartell Buena Visla 
616 Bear Lake Manor 
618 Jansen 
620 Crescent Hts 
621 Davis Shores 
622 Golden Hills-BFF(bu1k) 
623 Trailwoods 
623 Trailwoods 
624 Oakland Hi l l s  
624 Oakland Hills 
626 Summertree 
626 Summertree 
629 Orangewood 
630 Golden Hills 
635 Crownwood 
635 Crownwood 
637 Lake Tarpon 

Total Florida 

W 
W 
W 
W 
W 
W 
W 
W 
W 
W 
W 
W 
W 
W 

S 

W 

W 
W 
W 
W 
W 
W 

S 

S 

S 
W 

W 
W 
W 
W 
W 

S 

S 

S 
S 

W 

W 

W 
W 
W 
W 

W 
S 

205.0 
754.0 
48.5 
99.0 

131.0 
978.6 
93.0 

100.0 
65.0 
45.0 

127.0 
105.0 

2,806.1 
2,804.3 
2,744.8 

691.0 
685.5 
228.5 

61.0 
98.0 
80.0 

172.0 
163.5 
162.0 
349.5 
249.5 

1,074.8 
223.5 
252.5 
277.5 
43.0 

8.0 
299.0 
293.0 
181.0 
180.0 

1,031.0 
1,219.0 

560.3 
448.6 

81.8 
58.8 

430.9 

0.24% 
0.90% 
0.06% 
0.12% 
0.16% 
1.16% 
0.11% 
0.12% 
0.08% 
0.05% 
0.15% 
0.12% 
3.34% 
3.34% 
3.27% 13.22% 

0.82% 
0.82% 
0.27% 
0.07% 
0.12% 
O.lO% 
0.200/. 
0.19% 
0.19% 
0.42% 
0.30% 
1.28% 
0.27% 
0.30% 
0.33% 
0.05% 
0.01% 
0.36% 
0.35% 
0.22% 
0.21% 
1.23% 
1.45% 
0.67% 
0.53% 
0.10% 
0.07% 
0.51% 11.43% 

84,035.1 1W.O0% 100.00% 
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